



Luton Challenge 2016

Inspire: Luton Sports Village

Luton



25 November 2016 ~ 27 November 2016

Detailed Results

6.5.2.0

Womens A+ 1m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Holly May Prasanto (2001) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0		15.0	34.50	34.50	
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5		18.5	40.70	75.20	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.5		20.0	52.00	127.20	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5		19.0	39.90	167.10	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0		18.0	43.20	210.30	
2 Florence Smith (2001) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
301B	Reverse Dive	1	1.7	7.0	7.0	6.0	7.5	6.5		20.5	34.85	34.85	
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	5.0	4.0	5.0	5.5	4.5		14.5	33.35	68.20	
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	7.0	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.0		19.0	41.80	110.00	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.5		18.5	44.40	154.40	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5		17.0	44.20	198.60	
3 Yasmin Harper (2000) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	5.5		17.5	40.25	40.25	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	4.0	5.5	4.5	4.5	5.5		14.5	37.70	77.95	
303B	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5		15.5	37.20	115.15	
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.0	7.0	7.0	6.0	7.0		20.0	44.00	159.15	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.0	4.5	4.0	5.0	5.0		13.5	32.40	191.55	
4 Cody Powell-Tuckett (2001) -- Plymouth Diving													
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	5.5	6.5	7.0	6.5		19.5	46.80	46.80	
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.0		17.5	40.25	87.05	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0		17.5	36.75	123.80	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0		12.0	31.20	155.00	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5		17.0	35.70	190.70	
5 Kayleigh Sinclair (1998) -- Plymouth Diving													
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5		19.5	44.85	44.85	
303B	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	0.5	0.5	0.5	0.0	0.0		1.0	2.40	47.25	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	6.5	7.0	5.5	6.5		19.0	45.60	92.85	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	7.5	7.5	7.5	6.5	7.5		22.5	47.25	140.10	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	7.0	6.5	7.5	6.5	6.5		20.0	48.00	188.10	
6 Annie Thomas (1999) -- Luton Diving Club													
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5		16.0	38.40	38.40	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	5.0	5.0	3.5	5.5		15.5	37.20	75.60	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5		16.5	34.65	110.25	
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0		14.0	32.20	142.45	
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5		18.0	39.60	182.05	
7 Sarah Leach (1999) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0		20.0	46.00	46.00	
303B	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	4.0	3.5	3.5	4.5		12.0	28.80	74.80	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0		12.5	30.00	104.80	
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0		18.0	39.60	144.40	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.5		15.5	37.20	181.60	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Womens A+ 1m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
8 Domi Hinchliffe (2000) -- City of Bradford Esprit													
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0		16.5	39.60	39.60	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	3.5	4.0	4.0	3.0	3.0		10.5	27.30	66.90	
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0		15.0	34.50	101.40	
301B	Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.5	5.0		17.0	28.90	130.30	
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0		18.0	39.60	169.90	
9 Charlotte West (2000) -- Albatross Diving Club													
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	5.0	4.0	4.5	5.5	4.5		14.0	32.20	32.20	
303B	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.5	3.5	4.0	4.5	4.0		12.5	30.00	62.20	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5		16.0	38.40	100.60	
104B	Forward Double Somersault	1	2.3	4.0	4.0	3.0	5.5	2.5		11.0	25.30	125.90	
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.0		16.5	36.30	162.20	
10 Channein Lancaster (2000) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.0		17.0	39.10	39.10	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	3.0	2.5	2.0	3.0	3.0		8.5	22.10	61.20	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	5.5	4.5	4.0	6.0	4.5		14.5	30.45	91.65	
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	4.5	4.0	5.5	5.0	4.5		14.0	30.80	122.45	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5		16.5	39.60	162.05	
11 Tia McGarry (1999) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	2.0	2.0	2.5	2.5	2.5		7.0	15.40	15.40	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	3.0	3.0	3.0	2.5	2.5		8.5	20.40	35.80	
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0		17.5	40.25	76.05	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.5		17.0	35.70	111.75	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.0		18.5	44.40	156.15	
12 Grace Kouset (2001) -- Luton Diving Club													
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0		17.0	34.00	34.00	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.0	4.0	4.0	5.5	4.5		12.5	30.00	64.00	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.0		17.0	35.70	99.70	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	3.5	2.5	3.5	4.0	2.5		9.5	19.95	119.65	
104B	Forward Double Somersault	1	2.3	5.0	4.5	4.0	6.0	5.0		14.5	33.35	153.00	
13 Connie Deighton (2000) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	5.0		13.5	32.40	32.40	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.0		18.0	43.20	75.60	
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5	4.0		14.5	33.35	108.95	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	1.0	1.0	0.5	5.5	2.5		4.5	9.45	118.40	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.0	5.0	4.0	6.5	5.0		15.0	31.50	149.90	
14 Lucy Rose Ormondroyd (2000) -- City of Leeds Diving Club													
201B	Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0		18.0	28.80	28.80	
301B	Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5		17.5	29.75	58.55	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	4.5	3.5	5.5	5.0		14.5	31.90	90.45	
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	4.5	5.0	4.0	3.5	4.5		13.0	28.60	119.05	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.0	5.0	3.5	4.5	4.0		12.5	30.00	149.05	
15 Saffron Butler (2001) -- City of Leeds Diving Club													
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	4.5	4.5	3.5	5.0		14.0	33.60	33.60	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5		15.5	37.20	70.80	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5		14.5	29.00	99.80	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	4.0	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.5		10.5	22.05	121.85	
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	4.5	3.5	3.5	3.5	4.0		11.0	24.20	146.05	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Womens A+ 1m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
16 Amie Hudson (2001) -- Southend Diving													
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	5.0			12.5	27.50	27.50	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	3.0	3.5	3.0	2.5	2.5			8.5	22.10	49.60	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	4.5	3.5	3.0	4.0	3.0			10.5	22.05	71.65	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	6.0	4.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	42.00	113.65	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	4.5	4.0	4.0	5.0	4.5			13.0	29.90	143.55	
17 Tia Monk (2000) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	0.5	0.5	0.0	2.0	1.5			2.5	6.50	6.50	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.0	27.60	34.10	
303B Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	4.5	3.5	6.0	4.0			13.5	32.40	66.50	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	5.0	5.0	6.0	6.0			16.5	39.60	106.10	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.5	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.5			16.0	35.20	141.30	
18 Gina Webb (2000) -- City of Bradford Esprit													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	5.0	4.0	4.0	4.5			13.5	32.40	32.40	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.0	38.40	70.80	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.5	25.00	95.80	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	1.0	2.0	1.0	1.0	1.0			3.0	6.30	102.10	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	35.20	137.30	
19 Annabel Triggs (2001) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	3.5	3.5	4.0	3.0	3.5			10.5	24.15	24.15	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.5	3.5			11.5	27.60	51.75	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	4.5	6.5	5.5			16.5	28.05	79.80	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	4.5	4.0	4.0	5.0	4.0			12.5	27.50	107.30	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	3.5	4.0	3.5	3.0	4.5			11.0	28.60	135.90	
20 Emily Field (2001) -- City of Bradford Esprit													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	29.75	29.75	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	3.5	3.5	3.5	2.5	4.0			10.5	23.10	52.85	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.5	25.00	77.85	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	6.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.0			14.5	30.45	108.30	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	4.0	3.5	3.5	3.0	3.0			10.0	21.00	129.30	
21 Marianne Hume (2000) -- Edinburgh Diving Club													
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.0	3.5	3.5	2.0	3.5			10.5	25.20	25.20	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	3.0	3.5	3.0	3.0	4.0			9.5	22.80	48.00	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	4.0	3.5	3.0	3.5	4.0			11.0	23.10	71.10	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	4.5	3.5	2.5	3.0	3.0			9.5	21.85	92.95	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	1	2.5	5.0	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	35.00	127.95	

Mens A+ 3m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 James Heatly (1997) -- Edinburgh Diving Club													
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5			22.5	67.50	67.50	
405B Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	63.00	130.50	
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	3.1	8.0	8.0	7.5	7.5	7.5			23.0	71.30	201.80	
5154B Forward 2½ Somersaults 2 Twists	3	3.4	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	45.90	247.70	
205B Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.0			19.5	58.50	306.20	
305B Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	8.0	7.5			21.5	64.50	370.70	
2 Elliot Beeden (1998) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	43.20	43.20	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	48.60	91.80	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.5	6.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	47.60	139.40	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			19.0	53.20	192.60	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	4.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	43.50	236.10	
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	3.1	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.5	41.85	277.95	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Mens A+ 3m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
3 Kyle Kothari (1998) -- Dive London Aquatics Club													
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	8.5	8.0	7.5	7.5	7.5		23.0	62.10	62.10	
107C	Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.0	3.0	4.0	4.0	3.5		11.5	32.20	94.30	
5152B	Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.0		13.0	39.00	133.30	
205B	Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	3.5	4.0	4.5	3.0	4.0		11.5	34.50	167.80	
305C	Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	4.0		15.5	43.40	211.20	
5235D	Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists	3	2.8	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0		17.0	47.60	258.80	
4 Oliver Hoban (2001) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0		18.0	43.20	43.20	
205C	Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.0	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0		17.0	47.60	90.80	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0		16.5	44.55	135.35	
5134D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	3	2.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0		15.5	38.75	174.10	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.0		17.0	34.00	208.10	
107C	Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0		18.0	50.40	258.50	
5 Henry Biggs (1999) -- Luton Diving Club													
107C	Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	5.0		13.0	36.40	36.40	
405B	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0		17.0	51.00	87.40	
205C	Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5		14.0	39.20	126.60	
305C	Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5		16.5	46.20	172.80	
5152B	Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	5.0	4.5		13.0	39.00	211.80	
5235D	Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists	3	2.8	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	4.5		15.0	42.00	253.80	
6 Alex Kostov (1998) -- Plymouth Diving													
205B	Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5		16.5	49.50	49.50	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5		18.0	48.60	98.10	
305B	Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	2.0	2.0	2.5	1.5	2.5		6.5	19.50	117.60	
107B	Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	3.1	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.0		16.0	49.60	167.20	
5152B	Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.0		15.0	45.00	212.20	
5154B	Forward 2½ Somersaults 2 Twists	3	3.4	4.0	3.5	3.0	3.0	3.0		9.5	32.30	244.50	
7 Hal Watts (1998) -- Albatross Diving Club													
5235D	Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists	3	2.8	5.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.5		15.0	42.00	42.00	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0		20.5	55.35	97.35	
205B	Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	3.0	3.5	4.0	4.0	3.0		10.5	31.50	128.85	
305C	Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	2.0	4.5	4.5	3.0	2.5		10.0	28.00	156.85	
107C	Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5		16.5	46.20	203.05	
5152B	Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	3.5		12.5	37.50	240.55	
8 Ross Beattie (2000) -- Edinburgh Diving Club													
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	3.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0		12.0	28.80	28.80	
305C	Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5		17.0	47.60	76.40	
205C	Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	5.0		13.0	36.40	112.80	
5152B	Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	4.5	5.5	4.5	4.0	5.5		14.5	43.50	156.30	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	3.0	3.0	4.5	2.5	3.5		9.5	25.65	181.95	
107C	Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	7.0	6.5	6.0	7.0	7.5		20.5	57.40	239.35	
9 Conrad Lewandowski (2001) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5		17.0	40.80	40.80	
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.5		18.0	39.60	80.40	
205C	Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	3.5	3.0	4.0	4.0	4.0		11.5	32.20	112.60	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5	4.5		14.5	39.15	151.75	
305C	Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5		16.0	44.80	196.55	
5235D	Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists	3	2.8	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5	4.5		14.5	40.60	237.15	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Mens A+ 3m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
10 Aaron Daly (2001) -- Edinburgh Diving Club													
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0		16.5	39.60	39.60	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	3.5	2.5	4.5	4.0	4.0		11.5	31.05	70.65	
107C	Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	1.5	1.5	2.5	2.0	2.0		5.5	15.40	86.05	
205C	Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.5	8.0	6.5	6.5	7.0		20.0	56.00	142.05	
305C	Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5		16.5	46.20	188.25	
5152B	Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0		13.5	40.50	228.75	
11 Bron Jenkinson (2000) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0		17.5	42.00	42.00	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.0		15.5	31.00	73.00	
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.0		17.0	35.70	108.70	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0		16.0	43.20	151.90	
205C	Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	3.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0		12.0	33.60	185.50	
107C	Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	3.0	3.5	4.0	3.5	4.0		11.0	30.80	216.30	
12 Ben Patrick (1999) -- City of Bradford Esprit													
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0		14.5	34.80	34.80	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5		13.0	27.30	62.10	
205C	Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0		15.0	42.00	104.10	
301B	Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5		15.5	29.45	133.55	
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5		16.0	33.60	167.15	
5233D	Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0		17.5	42.00	209.15	
13 Scott Palmer (1999) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
301B	Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0		15.0	28.50	28.50	
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5		16.0	35.20	63.70	
5235D	Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists	3	2.8	4.5	3.5	4.5	3.5	3.5		11.5	32.20	95.90	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5		13.5	36.45	132.35	
107C	Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	3.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0		12.5	35.00	167.35	
5152B	Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	4.5	3.0	4.0	3.5	3.5		11.0	33.00	200.35	
14 Finlay Cook (2001) -- Albatross Diving Club													
5233D	Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0		18.0	43.20	43.20	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0		14.5	34.80	78.00	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	3.0	3.5	3.0	4.0	3.5		10.0	20.00	98.00	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.0	5.0		14.0	37.80	135.80	
205C	Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	2.0	2.0	2.0	3.0	2.5		6.5	18.20	154.00	
5235D	Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists	3	2.8	4.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5		14.0	39.20	193.20	
15 Ollie Breach (2001) -- Albatross Diving Club													
201B	Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.5		14.0	25.20	25.20	
301B	Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.0		14.0	26.60	51.80	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5		14.5	34.80	86.60	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.5	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0		14.5	39.15	125.75	
5233D	Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	4.0		15.0	36.00	161.75	
5235D	Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists	3	2.8	3.5	4.5	3.5	3.0	4.0		11.0	30.80	192.55	
16 Samuel Mansfield (2001) -- Southend Diving													
301B	Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	4.5		15.5	29.45	29.45	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	6.0	5.0	4.5	4.5		14.0	26.60	56.05	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5		15.5	32.55	88.60	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.0		16.0	32.00	120.60	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.0		15.0	36.00	156.60	
5134D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	3	2.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5		12.5	31.25	187.85	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Mens A+ 3m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
17 Lewis Irons (2000) -- Southend Diving													
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5		15.0	40.50	40.50	
107C	Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.0	6.0	5.5	4.0	5.5		16.0	44.80	85.30	
205C	Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	2.0	3.0	2.5	2.0	2.5		7.0	19.60	104.90	
305C	Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	2.5	2.0	2.0	1.5	3.0		6.5	18.20	123.10	
5152B	Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	4.5	5.5	5.5	4.5	4.5		14.5	43.50	166.60	
5251B	Back 2½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.7	2.0	2.5	2.0	3.0	1.5		6.5	17.55	184.15	
18 Connor Van Dal (2001) -- Southend Diving													
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	3.5	4.0	4.0	3.5	3.5		11.0	29.70	29.70	
107C	Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	2.0	2.0	3.0	2.5	2.5		7.0	19.60	49.30	
205B	Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5		13.5	40.50	89.80	
305C	Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	3.0	2.0	4.0	2.5	4.0		9.5	26.60	116.40	
5152B	Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	2.5	2.0	4.0	2.0	4.0		8.5	25.50	141.90	
5235D	Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists	3	2.8	4.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	4.5		15.0	42.00	183.90	
19 Callum Bell (2000) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5		15.5	37.20	37.20	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0		13.0	35.10	72.30	
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	2.5	3.0	2.5	3.0	2.5		8.0	17.60	89.90	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0		12.5	25.00	114.90	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0		17.0	34.00	148.90	
5233D	Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	4.0	5.0	4.0	5.0	4.0		13.0	31.20	180.10	
20 Elliot Moorhouse (2000) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.5	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0		17.5	36.75	36.75	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	3.5	3.5	2.5	4.0	4.0		11.0	22.00	58.75	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.0	4.5	5.0	3.5	4.0		12.5	33.75	92.50	
205C	Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	2.0	2.0	2.5	4.0	2.5		7.0	19.60	112.10	
107C	Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	3.5	4.5	4.0	3.5	4.0		11.5	32.20	144.30	
5233D	Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0		13.0	31.20	175.50	
21 Edward Beal (2001) -- Albatross Diving Club													
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	5.5	4.5	4.5	5.5		15.5	37.20	37.20	
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	3.0	2.5	3.5	3.5	3.5		10.0	22.00	59.20	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.5		13.5	27.00	86.20	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	4.0	4.5	5.0	5.0		14.5	30.45	116.65	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	2.5	4.0	3.5	2.0	3.5		9.5	25.65	142.30	
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5		13.5	28.35	170.65	
22 Robbie Hutchison (1998) -- Edinburgh Diving Club													
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.5	3.5	5.0	4.5	3.5		12.5	30.00	30.00	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	3.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5		12.5	33.75	63.75	
205B	Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	3.0	3.0	2.5	3.0	3.5		9.0	27.00	90.75	
305C	Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	2.0	2.0	2.5	2.5	2.5		7.0	19.60	110.35	
5152B	Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	2.5	3.0	3.0	3.0	2.0		8.5	25.50	135.85	
107C	Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	3.0	4.0	4.0	3.0	3.5		10.5	29.40	165.25	
23 Robert Southby (2000) -- City of Leeds Diving Club													
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	3.0	3.5	3.5	3.5	4.5		10.5	19.95	19.95	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	4.0	5.0	4.0	4.5	3.0		12.5	25.00	44.95	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.0		14.0	28.00	72.95	
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.0		14.0	29.40	102.35	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5		14.0	37.80	140.15	
107C	Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	1.5	2.0	1.5	1.5	1.0		4.5	12.60	152.75	

Girls C 3m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Richelle Houlden (2004) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls C 3m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.5	7.0			21.0	33.60	33.60	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5			21.0	37.80	71.40	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.5	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.0			18.0	37.80	109.20	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.0	3.0	3.5	4.0	4.0			11.5	32.20	141.40	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	44.80	186.20	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.5	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	32.40	218.60	
2 Evangeline Piper (2005) -- Plymouth Diving													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			19.0	30.40	30.40	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	37.80	68.20	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5			18.0	34.20	102.40	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	34.20	136.60	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			17.5	35.00	171.60	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	39.60	211.20	
3 Jessie Millham (2005) -- Southend Diving													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	28.80	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	34.65	63.45	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	33.00	96.45	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.0	3.5	4.5	5.0	4.0			12.5	35.00	131.45	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.5	4.0			12.0	32.40	163.85	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	43.20	207.05	
4 Callie Eaglestone (2004) -- City of Leeds Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			19.0	30.40	30.40	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	7.0			18.5	35.15	65.55	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.0	31.50	97.05	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	33.60	130.65	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.0	3.5	4.0	3.5	4.0			11.5	31.05	161.70	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	3	2.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	43.75	205.45	
5 Frankie Webb (2004) -- Cambridge Dive Team													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.0	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.5			19.5	31.20	31.20	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	5.5	4.5	6.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	31.00	62.20	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	37.80	100.00	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	29.70	129.70	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.0	30.80	160.50	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	3.0	3.5	3.5	4.0	3.5			10.5	28.35	188.85	
6 Summer Radcliffe (2005) -- Plymouth Diving													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.5	31.50	31.50	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	31.35	62.85	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	6.5	5.5	5.5	6.5			17.5	28.00	90.85	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.5	5.5			17.0	35.70	126.55	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	26.40	152.95	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.5	4.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.0	30.80	183.75	
7 Desharné Bent-Ashmeil (2004) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	7.0	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.0			19.5	29.25	29.25	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	29.70	58.95	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	28.50	87.45	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	34.65	122.10	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	26.40	148.50	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.5	5.5	4.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	33.00	181.50	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls C 3m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
8 Beatrice Hargreaves (2005) -- City of Leeds Diving Club													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	5.5	6.5	5.0	6.0			17.0	23.80	23.80	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0			19.5	37.05	60.85	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.0	4.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	31.50	92.35	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.0			17.0	35.70	128.05	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.0	3.5	3.0	3.5	3.5			10.5	23.10	151.15	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			12.5	27.50	178.65	
9 Maya Kutty (2004) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	29.60	29.60	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5			17.0	35.70	65.30	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	2.0	2.0	2.0	3.0	3.5			7.0	13.30	78.60	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.0	26.60	105.20	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	34.00	139.20	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	6.0	4.0	5.5	6.0	5.0			16.5	36.30	175.50	
10 Louisa Job (2004) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	26.40	26.40	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	24.30	50.70	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.0	26.60	77.30	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	34.65	111.95	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.0	33.60	145.55	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	5.5	5.0			14.0	28.00	173.55	
11 Ruby Thorne (2005) -- Dive London Aquatics Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	24.80	24.80	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	27.00	51.80	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.0	22.80	74.60	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	28.50	103.10	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.0			14.5	31.90	135.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	33.60	168.60	
12 Amy Rollinson (2004) -- Luton Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	28.00	28.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0			15.0	31.50	59.50	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	35.00	94.50	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	3.0	2.0	3.0	3.0	3.0			9.0	19.80	114.30	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	3.5	3.5	3.5	4.5	4.0			11.0	26.40	140.70	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	3.5	2.0	3.5	4.0	3.0			10.0	27.00	167.70	
13 Milly Batten (2004) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.5			17.5	28.00	28.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.0			15.5	32.55	60.55	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.5	4.5	4.0	5.5	5.0			14.0	26.60	87.15	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	3.5	4.0	3.0	4.5	3.5			11.0	20.90	108.05	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	32.00	140.05	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.5	4.5			12.5	27.50	167.55	
14 Leah Fletcher (2004) -- City of Leeds Diving Club													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	6.0			16.0	22.40	22.40	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.5	4.0			10.5	19.95	42.35	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	31.50	73.85	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.0	29.40	103.25	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	29.45	132.70	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.0	33.60	166.30	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls C 3m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
15 Rosa Scally (2004) -- City of Bradford Esprit													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	22.40	22.40	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.5	31.50	53.90	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	5.0	5.0	6.0	6.0			16.0	30.40	84.30	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.0			15.0	24.00	108.30	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	28.50	136.80	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	3.5	4.0	3.0	5.0	4.5			12.0	25.20	162.00	
16 Keira Jones (2004) -- Southend Diving													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	5.5	5.0	6.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	24.75	24.75	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	25.20	49.95	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	28.80	78.75	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	29.45	108.20	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	4.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	132.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	27.55	159.75	
17 Ruby Day (2004) -- Southend Diving													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	27.90	27.90	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	4.5			16.0	30.40	58.30	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.5	4.5	4.5	6.0	5.5			14.5	23.20	81.50	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.5	23.75	105.25	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	6.0	4.5			14.5	29.00	134.25	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.0	3.5			11.5	25.30	159.55	
18 Olive Ulyatt (2004) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	27.00	27.00	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.5	5.5			17.5	24.50	51.50	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	26.10	77.60	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	4.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	29.45	107.05	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.5	20.00	127.05	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	31.50	158.55	
19 Eleanor Turner (2005) -- City of Leeds Diving Club													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0			17.0	23.80	23.80	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	22.80	46.60	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			13.5	28.35	74.95	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.0	3.5	3.5	3.5	4.0			11.0	20.90	95.85	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	4.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	31.50	127.35	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.5	5.0			12.5	27.50	154.85	
20 Chloe Johnson (2005) -- City of Leeds Diving Club													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.0			19.5	27.30	27.30	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.5	5.0	5.0	6.0	6.0			16.0	30.40	57.70	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			13.5	28.35	86.05	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	3.0	3.5	3.5	3.0	4.0			10.0	21.00	107.05	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.0	3.5	3.0	3.0	3.0			9.5	18.05	125.10	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.5	3.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			13.5	29.70	154.80	
21 Dulcie Wilson (2005) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.0	18.00	18.00	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	24.50	42.50	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.0	25.20	67.70	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			14.5	27.55	95.25	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	4.5	5.5	6.0	5.0			16.5	26.40	121.65	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	4.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	32.55	154.20	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls C 3m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
22 Evie Ledger (2005) -- Southend Diving													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.0	21.60	21.60	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	28.50	50.10	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.5	4.0	4.5	5.5	4.5			13.5	21.60	71.70	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	3.5	4.0	4.0	3.0	4.0			11.5	21.85	93.55	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	28.50	122.05	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.5	3.5	4.5	5.5	4.5			14.5	31.90	153.95	
23 Catherine Lopez (2005) -- Cambridge Dive Team													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	20.25	20.25	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	21.00	41.25	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	27.00	68.25	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	28.80	97.05	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	25.60	122.65	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			13.5	25.65	148.30	
24 Elizabeth Powley (2004) -- City of Leeds Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	5.5	6.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	28.00	28.00	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.5	4.0			9.5	17.10	45.10	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	34.65	79.75	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	2.5	4.0	3.5	3.5	3.5			10.5	25.20	104.95	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	3.5	4.0	3.5	3.5	4.0			11.0	23.10	128.05	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	2.5	3.0	2.5	3.5	3.5			9.0	17.10	145.15	
25 Isabella Given (2005) -- Cambridge Dive Team													
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	5.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	18.20	18.20	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	23.40	41.60	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	4.5	4.5	4.0	5.0	5.0			14.0	23.80	65.40	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			17.0	30.60	96.00	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	20.25	116.25	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	25.65	141.90	
26 Zara Wray (2004) -- Cambridge Dive Team													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	6.0	5.5	6.5	5.0	5.0			16.5	24.75	24.75	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	4.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	28.80	53.55	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.5	3.0			9.0	16.20	69.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.0	20.80	90.55	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	28.35	118.90	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	3.0	3.0	3.5	4.0	3.5			10.0	19.00	137.90	
27 Olivia Wall (2005) -- Luton Diving Club													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	22.50	22.50	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.0	25.20	47.70	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	23.10	70.80	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	3.0	3.5	3.0	3.0	3.5			9.5	17.10	87.90	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			12.5	20.00	107.90	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.5	23.75	131.65	

Girls B 1m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Holly Waxman (2002) -- City of Bradford Esprit													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	29.25	29.25	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5			20.0	34.00	63.25	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.5	34.40	97.65	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	40.95	138.60	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	5.0	4.5	5.5	6.0	5.0			15.5	40.30	178.90	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			19.0	45.60	224.50	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	34.50	259.00	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls B 1m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
2 Lucy Sefton (2002) -- Dive London Aquatics Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	28.05	28.05	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	5.5			17.5	36.75	64.80	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	4.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	91.20	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	7.0	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	39.90	131.10	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	37.95	169.05	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	39.60	208.65	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	5.5			19.0	45.60	254.25	
3 Marney Easen (2002) -- Southend Diving													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			18.5	29.60	29.60	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	30.60	60.20	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	33.00	93.20	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	4.5			16.0	32.00	125.20	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.5	4.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			14.5	34.80	160.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	43.20	203.20	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	1	2.6	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	3.5			13.0	33.80	237.00	
4 Chrismon Clark (2002) -- Plymouth Diving													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	28.50	28.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			18.0	30.60	59.10	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	5.0	4.0	4.5	3.5	4.0			12.5	26.25	85.35	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.0			16.0	35.20	120.55	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	5.5	5.5	4.5	4.0			15.0	36.00	156.55	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	5.0	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.0			13.5	35.10	191.65	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	36.80	228.45	
5 Louise Bradley (2002) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0			21.0	27.30	27.30	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	7.0	6.5	5.5	7.0	6.5			20.0	34.00	61.30	
5331D Reverse 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.2	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	39.60	100.90	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.0	6.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	39.10	140.00	
303B Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.5	39.60	179.60	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	0.5	0.5	0.5	0.5	0.5			1.5	3.90	183.50	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.5	5.5			18.0	43.20	226.70	
6 Evelyn Johnson (2003) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	29.75	29.75	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.5			19.5	31.20	60.95	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	24.65	85.60	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.5	31.90	117.50	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5			20.0	40.00	157.50	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	39.60	197.10	
104B Forward Double Somersault	1	2.3	2.5	3.0	3.5	3.0	4.0			9.5	21.85	218.95	
7 Katie Burton (2003) -- Luton Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.5	29.75	29.75	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.5	31.90	61.65	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.5	27.75	89.40	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.0			14.0	29.40	118.80	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	3.5	3.5	4.0	3.0	3.5			10.5	24.15	142.95	
104B Forward Double Somersault	1	2.3	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	34.50	177.45	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.0			17.0	40.80	218.25	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls B 1m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
8 Nadia Todor-Ward (2002) -- Southend Diving													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.5		18.5	31.45	31.45	
301B	Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0		15.5	26.35	57.80	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0		14.5	31.90	89.70	
5122D	Forward Somersault 1 Twist	1	1.9	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0		14.0	26.60	116.30	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5		16.0	32.00	148.30	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5		15.0	31.50	179.80	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.5	4.5	5.5	6.0	5.0		15.0	36.00	215.80	
9 Jessica Vega (2002) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5		14.0	23.80	23.80	
201B	Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0		17.5	28.00	51.80	
301B	Reverse Dive	1	1.7	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0		18.5	31.45	83.25	
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5		13.5	29.70	112.95	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	3.5	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.5		13.0	31.20	144.15	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	7.0	5.5	5.5	5.5		17.5	42.00	186.15	
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0		12.0	27.60	213.75	
10 Mhairi Goodwin (2003) -- Edinburgh Diving Club													
401B	Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5		18.5	27.75	27.75	
301C	Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5		16.5	26.40	54.15	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5		16.5	33.00	87.15	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5		16.5	34.65	121.80	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	3.5	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0		11.5	25.30	147.10	
104B	Forward Double Somersault	1	2.3	4.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0		16.0	36.80	183.90	
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	4.0	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.0		12.5	27.50	211.40	
11 Caitlyn Lumsden (2003) -- Edinburgh Diving Club													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5		16.5	28.05	28.05	
201B	Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5		16.5	26.40	54.45	
301B	Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5		13.0	22.10	76.55	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	6.0	6.5	5.5	5.5	5.5		17.0	35.70	112.25	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5		11.5	27.60	139.85	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0		15.0	36.00	175.85	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0		12.0	24.00	199.85	
12 Katie Cripps (2003) -- Luton Diving Club													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.0		17.0	28.90	28.90	
201B	Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.5	5.5		17.0	27.20	56.10	
301B	Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5		13.5	22.95	79.05	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	3.0	3.0	3.5	3.5	4.0		10.0	21.00	100.05	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5		17.5	38.50	138.55	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.0	3.5	4.5	3.5	4.0		11.5	23.00	161.55	
104C	Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.5	6.0		14.5	31.90	193.45	
13 Ella Anderson (2002) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0		18.0	30.60	30.60	
401B	Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.5		17.5	26.25	56.85	
201B	Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5		16.0	25.60	82.45	
301B	Reverse Dive	1	1.7	3.5	3.5	4.5	4.0	4.0		11.5	19.55	102.00	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.0		15.5	34.10	136.10	
104C	Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0		16.0	35.20	171.30	
5122D	Forward Somersault 1 Twist	1	1.9	4.0	3.5	4.0	3.0	5.0		11.5	21.85	193.15	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls B 1m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
14 Sephora Ford (2003) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	26.40	26.40	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.5			18.0	28.80	55.20	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	3.5	4.0	3.5	4.0	3.5			11.0	23.10	78.30	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.5	29.70	108.00	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	30.00	138.00	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.5	26.25	164.25	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	28.80	193.05	
15 Clara Kerr (2003) -- Aberdeen Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	28.05	28.05	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	24.00	52.05	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	28.05	80.10	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	3.0	4.0	4.5	3.5	4.0			11.5	24.15	104.25	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	4.0	5.0	4.0	5.0			14.0	28.00	132.25	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	36.30	168.55	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	3.0	2.5	3.5	3.5	3.5			10.0	24.00	192.55	2
16 Victoria Ward (2003) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			16.5	21.45	21.45	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.5			17.0	25.50	46.95	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.0	22.40	69.35	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	3.5	3.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			11.5	18.40	87.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.0	3.5			13.5	22.95	110.70	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.0			18.0	39.60	150.30	
5221D Back Somersault ½ Twist	1	1.7	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			15.5	26.35	176.65	
17 Frances Burdett (2003) -- Plymouth Diving													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	28.05	28.05	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	4.0	5.0	5.0	6.0			15.0	22.50	50.55	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	24.00	74.55	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	4.0	4.5	4.0	3.5	4.0			12.0	25.20	99.75	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	3.5	3.5	4.5	3.5	4.5			11.5	23.00	122.75	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.0	4.5			12.0	26.40	149.15	
104B Forward Double Somersault	1	2.3	4.0	3.0	3.5	3.5	4.0			11.0	25.30	174.45	
18 Sofia Sathio (2003) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	27.75	27.75	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	23.25	51.00	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			16.5	26.40	77.40	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	25.50	102.90	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	42.90	145.80	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	3.0	3.0	4.0	3.5	4.0			10.5	21.00	166.80	
5122D Forward Somersault 1 Twist	1	1.9	0.5	0.0	3.0	1.5	1.5			3.5	6.65	173.45	
19 Nelly Thompson (2003) -- City of Leeds Diving Club													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	20.80	20.80	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	27.00	47.80	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	27.20	75.00	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.0	4.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	25.50	100.50	
5221D Back Somersault ½ Twist	1	1.7	2.5	2.5	2.5	1.5	3.0			7.5	12.75	113.25	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.0	3.5	4.5	4.5	4.0			12.5	21.25	134.50	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	7.0			16.0	35.20	169.70	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls B 1m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
20 Annabel Foster (2003) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	22.50	22.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.0			13.0	22.10	44.60	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.0	20.80	65.40	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	4.0	4.0	5.5	4.5	5.0			13.5	28.35	93.75	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	3.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	26.40	120.15	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.5	3.5	4.5	5.0	4.0			13.0	26.00	146.15	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	3.0	2.5	3.0	4.0	4.0			10.0	22.00	168.15	
21 Victoria Low (2003) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	25.50	25.50	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	24.75	50.25	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.5			16.0	25.60	75.85	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	23.80	99.65	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	4.0	4.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			13.5	21.60	121.25	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	3.5	3.5	4.0	3.5	3.5			10.5	21.00	142.25	
5221D Back Somersault ½ Twist	1	1.7	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.0	5.5			14.5	24.65	166.90	
22 Sasha Brook (2003) -- Southend Diving													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	24.00	24.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.5			15.5	26.35	50.35	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	4.0	2.5	2.5	3.0	3.0			8.5	17.85	68.20	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	3.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0			12.5	27.50	95.70	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	4.0	3.5	4.5	4.5	3.5			12.0	27.60	123.30	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	2.0	2.0	2.5	1.5	2.0			6.0	14.40	137.70	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.0	3.5	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.0	26.40	164.10	
23 Lucy Robinson (2002) -- City of Bradford Esprit													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	3.0	2.5	3.0	3.5	3.0			9.0	15.30	15.30	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0			17.0	37.40	52.70	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	3.5	3.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			11.5	18.40	71.10	
5122D Forward Somersault 1 Twist	1	1.9	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.0	4.0			12.5	23.75	94.85	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	1.0	0.5	0.5	1.5	0.5			2.0	4.80	99.65	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	36.00	135.65	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0			12.5	26.25	161.90	
24 Alice Ledzion (2003) -- Cambridge Dive Team													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	4.5	4.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			15.0	22.50	22.50	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	22.50	45.00	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	25.60	70.60	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	3.5			12.0	20.40	91.00	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.0	5.5	5.0	4.5	4.0			13.5	29.70	120.70	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	2.5	3.0	3.5	2.5	3.0			8.5	18.70	139.40	
5122D Forward Somersault 1 Twist	1	1.9	3.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	3.5			11.5	21.85	161.25	
25 Grace Connolly (2003) -- Luton Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	4.5			16.0	27.20	27.20	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	2.5	3.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			11.0	23.10	50.30	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	27.20	77.50	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	21.60	99.10	
104B Forward Double Somersault	1	2.3	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.5			9.0	20.70	119.80	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	24.00	143.80	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	1.5	3.0	2.5	0.5	1.0			5.0	11.00	154.80	

Boys B Platform, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Ben Cutmore (2003) -- Luton Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	10	1.6	8.0	7.5	8.0	8.0	7.5			23.5	37.60	37.60	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Boys B Platform, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
201B Back Dive	10	1.8	8.0	8.0	8.5	8.0	8.0			24.0	43.20	80.80	
5331D Reverse 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	10	2.1	7.0	8.0	8.0	7.5	7.0			22.5	47.25	128.05	
407C Inward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.2	5.0	5.5	6.0	4.5	4.5			15.0	48.00	176.05	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	10	2.8	8.0	8.0	7.5	8.5	8.0			24.0	67.20	243.25	
5253B Back 2½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	10	3.2	7.0	6.0	7.0	7.5	7.5			21.5	68.80	312.05	
2 Aidan Heslop (2002) -- Plymouth Diving													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.5	8.0	7.0	8.0	8.0	7.5			23.5	35.25	35.25	
301B Reverse Dive	10	1.9	7.0	6.0	8.0	8.0	7.0			22.0	41.80	77.05	
5432D Inward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	10	2.3	7.0	8.0	7.5	7.5	7.5			22.5	51.75	128.80	
407C Inward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.2	7.0	6.0	7.5	7.5	7.0			21.5	68.80	197.60	
207C Back 3½ Somersaults	10	3.3	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.0	39.60	237.20	
5154B Forward 2½ Somersaults 2 Twists	10	3.3	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0			16.5	54.45	291.65	
3 Isaac Trueman-Marsden (2003) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	8.0	8.5	8.0	8.0	7.5			24.0	38.40	38.40	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.5			22.5	47.25	85.65	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	7.0	7.5	6.5	7.0	6.5			20.5	38.95	124.60	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	7.5	2.1	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0			21.0	44.10	168.70	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	7.0	8.0	8.0	8.0	8.0			24.0	57.60	226.30	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.0	54.00	280.30	
4 Joseph Pashley (2003) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	8.0	8.0	7.5	7.5	7.5			23.0	41.40	41.40	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	8.5	8.5	8.5	8.0	8.0			25.0	40.00	81.40	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.5			22.0	46.20	127.60	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	8.0	7.0	8.5	8.0	8.0			24.0	57.60	185.20	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.0			22.0	59.40	244.60	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.3	3.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.0	27.60	272.20	
5 Alfie Brown (2002) -- Plymouth Diving													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	8.5	8.5	8.0	8.0	8.5			25.0	40.00	40.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	40.95	80.95	
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	8.5	8.0	8.0	8.0	8.5			24.5	44.10	125.05	
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.5	6.0			17.0	51.00	176.05	
407C Inward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.2	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			13.0	41.60	217.65	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	10	2.8	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	49.00	266.65	
6 Ethan Jones (2003) -- Albatross Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	31.20	31.20	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			19.0	39.90	71.10	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	7.5	2.0	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.5			22.5	45.00	116.10	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	7.5	2.4	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			18.5	44.40	160.50	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			17.5	42.00	202.50	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0			16.0	43.20	245.70	
7 Harrison Case (2002) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0			18.0	28.80	28.80	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5			20.0	38.00	66.80	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	7.5	2.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5			22.5	45.00	111.80	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	3.5	3.5	3.0	4.0	3.5			10.5	28.35	140.15	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.9	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	49.30	189.45	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.8	6.5	6.0	5.5	7.0	6.5			19.0	53.20	242.65	
8 Hudson Lawrence (2003) -- Southend Diving													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	7.5	8.0	7.5	7.0	7.0			22.0	35.20	35.20	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0			21.0	44.10	79.30	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	7.5	2.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	4.5	5.5			16.0	32.00	111.30	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	40.80	152.10	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	47.25	199.35	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	7.5	2.4	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	43.20	242.55	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Boys B Platform, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
9 Frankie Curtis (2003) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	8.0	8.0	8.0	8.0	8.0			24.0	38.40	38.40	
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	7.5	8.0	7.0	7.5	7.0			22.0	39.60	78.00	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	7.5	2.0	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	38.00	116.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.5	43.05	159.05	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0			18.0	43.20	202.25	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	5	2.1	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	34.65	236.90	
10 Adam Charity (2003) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	7.5	8.0	8.0	7.5	7.0			23.0	36.80	36.80	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	7.0	7.0	6.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	44.10	80.90	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.5			22.5	38.25	119.15	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	6.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			20.0	44.00	163.15	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	42.90	206.05	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.3	4.0	3.0	4.5	4.0	3.5			11.5	26.45	232.50	
11 Joshua Hughes (2002) -- Plymouth Diving													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	31.20	31.20	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	44.10	75.30	
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	6.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	31.50	106.80	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	43.20	150.00	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.0	4.0			13.5	36.45	186.45	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.8	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5			15.0	42.00	228.45	
12 Alex Walton (2003) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.5	32.80	32.80	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	37.80	70.60	
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	7.0	7.0	7.0	8.0	7.5			21.5	38.70	109.30	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.5	5.5			14.0	33.60	142.90	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	44.55	187.45	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.8	4.5	3.0	4.0	5.5	4.5			13.0	36.40	223.85	
13 Elliot Johnson (2003) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5			19.5	31.20	31.20	
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	7.0	8.0	8.0	7.0	7.0			22.0	39.60	70.80	
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	8.0	8.0	8.0	8.0	7.5			24.0	43.20	114.00	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	5	2.1	4.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5			14.5	30.45	144.45	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	5.0	5.0	5.0	6.0	4.5			15.0	36.00	180.45	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	37.20	217.65	
14 Joseph Nicol (2002) -- City of Bradford Esprit													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	10	1.6	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.0			21.5	34.40	34.40	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	35.70	70.10	
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	5.5	7.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	30.60	100.70	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	4.5	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.5			15.0	36.00	136.70	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.0			16.0	33.60	170.30	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.3	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.0			16.5	37.95	208.25	
15 Nat Connolly (2002) -- Luton Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	28.80	28.80	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	38.85	67.65	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	7.5	2.0	6.0	5.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			18.5	37.00	104.65	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	6.5	6.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			20.5	49.20	153.85	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	48.60	202.45	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0			0.0	0.00	202.45	1

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Boys B Platform, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
16 Reuben Brown (2002) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			19.0	39.90	39.90	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.5	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.0			18.0	28.80	68.70	
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	32.40	101.10	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	31.35	132.45	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			18.0	43.20	175.65	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	3.5	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.5			9.5	25.65	201.30	
17 Dominic Jaunzens (2003) -- Cambridge Dive Team													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.0	6.5	7.0	5.5	6.5			19.0	30.40	30.40	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	5.5	5.0	7.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	34.65	65.05	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.5	32.80	97.85	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	5.5			17.5	35.00	132.85	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	5.5	4.0	6.5	5.0	3.5			14.5	34.80	167.65	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	32.55	200.20	
18 Ewan Russell (2002) -- Southend Diving													
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	30.60	30.60	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	4.0	5.5	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	24.70	55.30	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	7.5	2.0	5.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	3.5			13.0	26.00	81.30	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5			17.5	36.75	118.05	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	7.5	2.1	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	37.80	155.85	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	38.40	194.25	
19 James Pollard (2003) -- Luton Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	26.40	
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.0	34.20	60.60	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			15.5	29.45	90.05	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	31.00	121.05	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5			14.5	34.80	155.85	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	7.5	2.4	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.0	36.00	191.85	
20 Jacob Keddy (2002) -- Luton Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	26.40	26.40	
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	27.90	54.30	
401B Inward Dive	7.5	1.4	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	25.90	80.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.0	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	30.80	111.00	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	5.0	4.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	30.00	141.00	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	7.0	6.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	50.40	191.40	
21 Harrison Turner (2002) -- City of Leeds Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	28.00	28.00	
401B Inward Dive	7.5	1.4	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	18.90	46.90	
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5			15.0	27.00	73.90	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	43.20	117.10	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.0	32.00	149.10	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	5.0	3.0	5.5	6.0	4.5			15.0	36.00	185.10	
22 Ashley Burnard (2003) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	5.5			19.0	28.50	28.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	28.05	56.55	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.5	23.20	79.75	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	32.30	112.05	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			17.0	37.40	149.45	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.0	5.0			14.5	29.00	178.45	

Boys C 3m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Maxwell Spencer (2004) -- Dive London Aquatics Club													

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Boys C 3m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	28.80	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.5	7.0			20.0	42.00	70.80	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.5			19.5	35.10	105.90	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	42.00	147.90	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.5	6.5	5.5	5.0	6.0			18.0	48.60	196.50	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twists	3	2.4	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	44.40	240.90	
2 Jack Jefford (2005) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	7.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0			20.5	34.85	34.85	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.0			16.0	30.40	65.25	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0			21.0	44.10	109.35	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	43.20	152.55	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.0	4.5	5.5	5.0	6.0			16.5	44.55	197.10	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	35.00	232.10	
3 Danny Mabbott (2004) -- Edinburgh Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0			18.0	28.80	28.80	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			18.5	38.85	67.65	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	34.00	101.65	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.5	5.5			16.5	39.60	141.25	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	40.50	181.75	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	7.0	7.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			20.0	42.00	223.75	
4 Hugo Thomas (2005) -- Luton Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.0	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.5			19.5	31.20	31.20	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	5.0	6.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	36.75	67.95	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.0			13.5	24.30	92.25	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	39.60	131.85	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.5	3.5	4.5	3.5	3.5			11.5	31.05	162.90	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twists	3	2.4	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.5	51.60	214.50	
5 Koben O` Driscoll (2005) -- City of Bradford Esprit													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.0			19.5	35.10	35.10	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.0			18.0	36.00	71.10	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5			16.5	26.40	97.50	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	7.0	6.0	7.0	6.0			19.0	45.60	143.10	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.0			14.5	31.90	175.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	37.80	212.80	
6 James West (2004) -- Albatross Diving Club													
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			17.0	34.00	34.00	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.0			18.0	32.40	66.40	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	5.5	6.5	5.0	6.0			17.0	32.30	98.70	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	40.50	139.20	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	3.0	3.0	3.5	3.0	3.0			9.0	25.20	164.40	
5235D Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists	3	2.8	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.0			16.5	46.20	210.60	
7 Harrison Hartley (2005) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			18.5	29.60	29.60	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	5.5	7.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	32.30	61.90	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	37.80	99.70	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.0			17.5	36.75	136.45	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.0	40.80	177.25	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.5	27.50	204.75	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Boys C 3m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
8 Nathan Bull (2004) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.0			16.0	25.60	25.60	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.0			16.0	33.60	59.20	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.0	5.0			14.0	25.20	84.40	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.0	3.5	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.0	28.80	113.20	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	44.55	157.75	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	7.0	7.0	6.0	5.5	6.5			19.5	42.90	200.65	
9 Alfie Westerman (2004) -- Plymouth Diving													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	8.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0			18.5	25.90	25.90	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	52.30	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.5	36.75	89.05	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	6.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0			17.0	37.40	126.45	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	34.80	161.25	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			14.5	39.15	200.40	
10 Kade Hamilton (2005) -- Edinburgh Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.5	29.60	29.60	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.5	6.0	5.5	7.0	6.5			19.0	36.10	65.70	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	3.5	3.0	3.5	4.5	3.5			10.5	22.05	87.75	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	7.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.5	42.00	129.75	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.0	3.5	5.0	4.0	5.0			14.0	37.80	167.55	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			13.5	32.40	199.95	
11 Oliver Goodspeed (2004) -- Dive London Aquatics Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.5			22.0	35.20	35.20	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	31.50	66.70	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.0	7.0	7.0	5.5	7.0			21.0	37.80	104.50	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.0	7.0	7.0	5.5	6.0			19.0	38.00	142.50	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	5.0			13.0	28.60	171.10	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	28.80	199.90	
12 Jake Passmore (2005) -- City of Leeds Diving Club													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.5	4.0			11.5	24.15	24.15	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	4.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	31.35	55.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			14.5	23.20	78.70	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	36.00	114.70	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	47.25	161.95	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	37.20	199.15	
13 Lewis Thomas (2005) -- Edinburgh Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.0	3.5	3.5	4.5	3.5			11.0	17.60	17.60	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	7.0	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			19.0	36.10	53.70	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.5	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	44.10	97.80	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0			12.5	30.00	127.80	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.0	3.5	3.5	2.5	3.5			10.5	28.35	156.15	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.0	39.20	195.35	
14 Euan McCabe (2005) -- Plymouth Diving													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.5	6.0	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.0	28.00	28.00	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	30.00	58.00	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	28.35	86.35	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	34.65	121.00	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	40.80	161.80	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.0	5.0			15.0	33.00	194.80	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Boys C 3m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
15 Hayden Rayment (2005) -- Southend Diving													
103C	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	7.5	7.5	6.5	7.0	6.5		21.0	31.50	31.50	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0		14.5	30.45	61.95	
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5		16.5	34.65	96.60	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5		17.0	40.80	137.40	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5		20.0	40.00	177.40	
205C	Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0		0.0	0.00	177.40	1
16 Callum King (2004) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
201B	Back Dive	3	1.8	4.0	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.5		10.5	18.90	18.90	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	3.5	3.5	4.5	4.0	4.0		11.5	24.15	43.05	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5		16.5	26.40	69.45	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.5		14.5	39.15	108.60	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.5	3.5	4.5	3.5	4.0		12.0	28.80	137.40	
205C	Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5	3.0		11.5	32.20	169.60	
17 Elliott Dillon (2004) -- City of Leeds Diving Club													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0		13.5	21.60	21.60	
401B	Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.0		18.0	25.20	46.80	
301B	Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5		19.5	37.05	83.85	
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0		12.0	25.20	109.05	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0		15.0	28.50	137.55	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5		13.5	29.70	167.25	
18 Oliver Covell (2005) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
101B	Forward Dive	3	1.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0		15.5	23.25	23.25	
401B	Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5		16.5	23.10	46.35	
201B	Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0		18.0	32.40	78.75	
301B	Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.0		16.5	31.35	110.10	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.0		16.5	26.40	136.50	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5		16.0	30.40	166.90	
19 Josh Freeman (2004) -- Plymouth Diving													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0		18.0	28.80	28.80	
201B	Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5		16.5	29.70	58.50	
301B	Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0		15.0	28.50	87.00	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.0		15.5	29.45	116.45	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0		16.0	30.40	146.85	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	3.5	3.0	3.5	2.5	3.0		9.5	19.00	165.85	
20 Kyron Roberts (2004) -- Cambridge Dive Team													
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5		14.5	27.55	27.55	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0		15.0	30.00	57.55	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5		14.0	22.40	79.95	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0		15.0	33.00	112.95	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	4.0	3.0	3.0	2.5	3.0		9.0	18.00	130.95	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0		16.0	30.40	161.35	
21 Oliver Cazaly (2004) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0		16.0	25.60	25.60	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.0		19.5	40.95	66.55	
201B	Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0		15.0	27.00	93.55	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5		17.5	33.25	126.80	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	1.5	2.0	1.0	1.0	1.0		3.5	7.00	133.80	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	3.0	3.5	4.0	4.0	3.5		11.0	24.20	158.00	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Boys C 3m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
22 Quinn Shaw (2004) -- Albatross Diving Club													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	28.80	28.80	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.0			9.0	17.10	45.90	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	5.5	4.5			13.0	26.00	71.90	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	34.80	106.70	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	3.0	3.5	3.5	2.0	2.0			8.5	20.40	127.10	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	30.45	157.55	
23 Kai Lanham (2004) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	27.20	27.20	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.5	20.30	47.50	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	25.50	73.00	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	3.0	4.0	3.5	4.0	3.0			10.5	18.90	91.90	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	31.35	123.25	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	33.00	156.25	
24 Illan Joseph Stead (2005) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	5.0	4.0			12.5	18.75	18.75	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	21.70	40.45	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	6.5	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.0			17.0	28.90	69.35	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.0	4.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	26.10	95.45	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	28.00	123.45	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	27.55	151.00	
25 Oliwier Slinko (2005) -- Luton Diving Club													
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	6.5	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.5	24.05	24.05	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5	3.5			11.5	19.55	43.60	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.5	22.50	66.10	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5			12.0	18.00	84.10	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.0	26.60	110.70	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	5.5			17.5	33.25	143.95	
26 Bevan Woolley (2005) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	5.5	3.5	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.5	18.75	18.75	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	4.5	5.5	3.0	3.5	3.0			11.0	15.40	34.15	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.0	5.5			18.0	30.60	64.75	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0	4.0			14.5	26.10	90.85	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	22.40	113.25	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	28.50	141.75	
27 Jacob Smith (2004) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	26.40	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.0	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.0			15.0	21.00	47.40	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	26.10	73.50	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	3.5	3.0	2.5	4.0	3.5			10.0	19.00	92.50	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.0	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.0			11.5	21.85	114.35	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0			13.0	26.00	140.35	
28 Albie Vaughan (2005) -- Cambridge Dive Team													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			15.0	22.50	22.50	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	25.50	48.00	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.0			17.0	30.60	78.60	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	3.0	3.5	2.0	2.0	2.5			7.5	12.00	90.60	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.0	4.5			14.5	30.45	121.05	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	2.5	1.5	2.0	1.0	1.5			5.0	9.50	130.55	

Boys E/D Platform, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Todd Geggus (2007) -- Southend Diving													

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Boys E/D Platform, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	29.75	29.75	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	33.60	63.35	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	31.45	94.80	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	40.70	135.50	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	4.5	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	34.80	170.30	
2 Zachery Anderson (2006) -- Plymouth Diving													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0			21.0	35.70	35.70	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	30.40	66.10	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	7.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	45.60	111.70	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	33.00	144.70	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.0	3.5			10.5	25.20	169.90	
3 Jack Holt-Woollard (2006) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	28.50	28.50	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	7.0	5.5	7.0	6.5	6.5			20.0	32.00	60.50	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	31.20	91.70	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	39.60	131.30	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	29.75	161.05	
4= Bryn James (2006) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	24.75	24.75	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			15.0	24.00	48.75	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	22.95	71.70	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	6.0			15.5	26.35	98.05	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.0	26.40	124.45	
4= Lachlan Stark (2006) -- Edinburgh Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.5	31.45	31.45	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	24.00	55.45	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	79.45	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	25.50	104.95	
612C Armstand Somersault	5	1.5	4.0	5.0	4.0	4.0	5.0			13.0	19.50	124.45	
6 Jamie Akerman (2006) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
101B Forward Dive	5	1.3	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	23.40	23.40	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	24.75	48.15	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	4.0	4.5	3.5	4.5	4.5			13.0	19.50	67.65	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.5			14.5	24.65	92.30	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5			14.5	31.90	124.20	
7 Joshua Bush (2007) -- Luton Diving Club													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.6	3.5	3.5	3.0	3.5	3.5			10.5	16.80	16.80	
401C Inward Dive	5	1.4	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	21.00	37.80	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.0			17.0	25.50	63.30	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	87.30	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	4.0	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.5			10.5	23.10	110.40	
8 John Wylie (2006) -- Southend Diving													
101B Forward Dive	5	1.3	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	20.80	20.80	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			13.5	20.25	41.05	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	4.5	5.0	4.0	5.0	4.5			14.0	21.00	62.05	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.0			16.5	26.40	88.45	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	3.0	4.0	3.0	3.0	3.5			9.5	16.15	104.60	

Girls E/D 3m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Maisie Bond (2007) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0			21.5	36.55	36.55	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	28.80	65.35	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls E/D 3m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	31.35	96.70	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	8.5	8.0	7.0	7.5	7.5			23.0	48.30	145.00	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	7.0	7.5	7.0	6.5	7.0			21.0	39.90	184.90	
2 Kitty Smith (2007) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.0	7.5			20.0	30.00	30.00	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	5.5			18.0	32.40	62.40	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	25.65	88.05	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			19.0	36.10	124.15	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	29.60	153.75	
3 Maisie Jones (2006) -- Dive London Aquatics Club													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.5	7.0			21.0	37.80	37.80	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	28.80	66.60	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.5	24.30	90.90	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	30.40	121.30	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	4.5	5.0	6.0	5.5			15.5	29.45	150.75	
4 Hannah Newbrook (2006) -- Dive London Aquatics Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	24.80	24.80	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	24.30	49.10	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			14.5	26.10	75.20	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	25.65	100.85	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.5			20.5	43.05	143.90	
5 Chloe Sinclair (2006) -- Edinburgh Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	24.00	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	26.35	50.35	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	6.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	30.60	80.95	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	5.0			13.5	25.65	106.60	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	35.20	141.80	
6 Brooke Cullen (2006) -- Southend Diving													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	27.00	27.00	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	21.00	48.00	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.0	27.00	75.00	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	27.00	102.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			13.5	21.60	123.60	
7 Libby Duke (2006) -- Edinburgh Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5			14.5	23.20	23.20	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	24.65	47.85	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			15.5	27.90	75.75	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	31.35	107.10	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	1.0	1.5	1.0	2.0	2.0			4.5	9.90	117.00	
8 Anjali Kutty (2007) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0			15.0	19.50	19.50	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			15.5	26.35	45.85	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.0	4.5	5.5	6.0	5.0			15.5	27.90	73.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	2.0	3.0	2.5	3.0	3.0			8.5	13.60	87.35	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.5			13.5	25.65	113.00	

Mens A+ 1m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 James Heatly (1997) -- Edinburgh Diving Club													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	7.5	8.0	7.0	7.0	6.0			21.5	55.90	55.90	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	46.50	102.40	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	5.5	6.0	4.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	48.00	150.40	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	1	3.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	51.00	201.40	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Mens A+ 1m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
5333D Reverse 1½ Som 1½ Twists	1	2.6	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			19.5	50.70	252.10	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	1	3.1	6.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	54.25	306.35	
2 Alex Kostov (1998) -- Plymouth Diving													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.0	6.5			20.5	53.30	53.30	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	5.5	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	52.50	105.80	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	49.50	155.30	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	1	3.1	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	37.20	192.50	
5333D Reverse 1½ Som 1½ Twists	1	2.6	6.5	7.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			17.0	44.20	236.70	
5335D Reverse 1½ Som 2½ Twists	1	3.0	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			15.0	45.00	281.70	
3 Elliot Beeden (1998) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	41.60	41.60	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	1	3.1	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	46.50	88.10	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	5.0	4.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	34.50	122.60	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	5.5			18.0	54.00	176.60	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	1	3.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			18.5	55.50	232.10	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	1	2.6	4.5	6.0	4.5	5.0	3.5			14.0	36.40	268.50	
4 Hal Watts (1998) -- Albatross Diving Club													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	6.5	6.0	6.5	5.5	7.0			19.0	49.40	49.40	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	7.0	6.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			18.0	41.40	90.80	
303B Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	37.20	128.00	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	1	3.1	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	49.60	177.60	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	1	2.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	45.00	222.60	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	1	2.6	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	39.00	261.60	
5 Pele Julien (2001) -- Luton Diving Club													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	46.80	46.80	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	7.0	5.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	43.70	90.50	
303B Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	42.00	132.50	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	37.20	169.70	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	1	2.5	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	37.50	207.20	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	1	3.1	5.0	3.5	4.0	5.0	4.5			13.5	41.85	249.05	
6 Henry Biggs (1999) -- Luton Diving Club													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.0			19.0	49.40	49.40	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.0	29.90	79.30	
5333D Reverse 1½ Som 1½ Twists	1	2.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.0			15.0	39.00	118.30	
303B Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	5.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	44.40	162.70	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	7.5	5.5	7.0	6.0	6.0			19.0	45.60	208.30	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	1	2.6	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.0	4.5			13.0	33.80	242.10	
7 Lucas Thomson (2001) -- Edinburgh Diving Club													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	46.80	46.80	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.5			17.5	40.25	87.05	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	6.0			15.5	32.55	119.60	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	3.0	3.0	3.5	2.5	3.5			9.5	24.70	144.30	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	1	2.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.0			16.0	40.00	184.30	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	1	2.6	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	44.20	228.50	
8 Ross Beattie (2000) -- Edinburgh Diving Club													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	7.5	6.5	7.0	5.5	6.5			20.0	52.00	52.00	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.0	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.5			16.5	37.95	89.95	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	35.70	125.65	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	36.00	161.65	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.5	6.5	6.0	5.0	6.0			18.5	40.70	202.35	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	3.5			11.5	24.15	226.50	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Mens A+ 1m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
9 Lewis Irons (2000) -- Southend Diving													
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	3.0	2.0	2.5	2.5	3.5		8.0	20.80	20.80	
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0		16.0	36.80	57.60	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0		18.0	37.80	95.40	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.5		19.5	46.80	142.20	
5134D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	1	2.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0		18.0	46.80	189.00	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5		17.0	35.70	224.70	
10 Max Cott (1999) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5		15.0	36.00	36.00	
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0		15.0	34.50	70.50	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.0		17.5	36.75	107.25	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5		16.0	38.40	145.65	
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.5	7.0	6.5	5.5	6.5		18.5	40.70	186.35	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5		15.5	32.55	218.90	
11 Connor Van Dal (2001) -- Southend Diving													
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.0		16.5	39.60	39.60	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0		18.0	46.80	86.40	
305C	Reverse 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	2.5	2.0	2.5	2.0	2.5		7.0	21.00	107.40	
5233D	Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	1	2.5	5.5	6.0	4.5	5.0	5.0		15.5	38.75	146.15	
5134D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	1	2.6	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5		14.5	37.70	183.85	
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0		14.5	33.35	217.20	
12 Aaron Daly (2001) -- Edinburgh Diving Club													
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	5.0	4.0	5.5	4.5	5.0		14.5	37.70	37.70	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.0	4.5		15.0	36.00	73.70	
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	4.5	5.5	5.5	4.0	4.5		14.5	33.35	107.05	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0		16.5	34.65	141.70	
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5		16.0	35.20	176.90	
5233D	Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	1	2.5	5.5	4.5	5.5	4.5	5.0		15.0	37.50	214.40	
13 Oliver Hoban (2001) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0		18.5	31.45	31.45	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5		19.0	38.00	69.45	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.0	4.5		16.0	35.20	104.65	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0		16.0	33.60	138.25	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5		11.5	27.60	165.85	
5134D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	1	2.6	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5		17.0	44.20	210.05	
14 Finlay Cook (2001) -- Albatross Diving Club													
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0		16.5	39.60	39.60	
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	5.0	6.0	4.5	5.0	4.0		14.5	33.35	72.95	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5	4.0		14.5	30.45	103.40	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.5	5.0	4.0	5.5	4.5		14.0	33.60	137.00	
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5		15.5	34.10	171.10	
5233D	Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	1	2.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	5.0	5.0		14.0	35.00	206.10	
15 Ollie Breach (2001) -- Albatross Diving Club													
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0		17.5	36.75	36.75	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5		14.5	29.00	65.75	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	3.0	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.0		10.0	21.00	86.75	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.5		16.5	39.60	126.35	
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.5		17.0	37.40	163.75	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.5		16.0	38.40	202.15	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Mens A+ 1m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
16 Bron Jenkinson (2000) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5		17.5	29.75	29.75	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5		15.5	34.10	63.85	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	4.0	5.0	5.5	4.5		14.5	29.00	92.85	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5		16.5	34.65	127.50	
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5		16.5	36.30	163.80	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	5.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0		14.5	37.70	201.50	
17 Elliot Moorhouse (2000) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5		15.5	34.10	34.10	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.0		16.0	35.20	69.30	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0		12.0	24.00	93.30	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	4.0	4.5	3.5	4.5	4.0		12.5	26.25	119.55	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0		12.0	31.20	150.75	
5233D	Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	1	2.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5		16.0	40.00	190.75	
18 Callum Bell (2000) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0		17.0	28.90	28.90	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.5	4.0	4.0	5.0	4.0		12.5	30.00	58.90	
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	5.0	4.5	4.0	5.0	5.0		14.5	33.35	92.25	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0		15.0	31.50	123.75	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.5	4.0	4.5	5.0	5.0		14.0	33.60	157.35	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5		13.0	27.30	184.65	
19 Robbie Hutchison (1998) -- Edinburgh Diving Club													
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0		15.0	39.00	39.00	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5		17.5	42.00	81.00	
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	5.0	5.0	4.0	5.5	4.5		14.5	33.35	114.35	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	3.5	5.0	3.5	4.5	4.0		12.0	25.20	139.55	
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5		13.0	28.60	168.15	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	1	3.1	1.5	0.5	2.0	2.0	1.5		5.0	15.50	183.65	
20 Ben Patrick (1999) -- City of Bradford Esprit													
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.0		13.5	35.10	35.10	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5		13.5	29.70	64.80	
301B	Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.5	4.5	4.0	5.0	5.0		14.0	23.80	88.60	
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	4.5	4.0	5.0	5.0	4.5		14.0	32.20	120.80	
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0		13.0	28.60	149.40	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.5		16.0	33.60	183.00	
21 Scott Palmer (1999) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.0		16.5	36.30	36.30	
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	2.5	2.5	2.5	2.0	2.5		7.5	17.25	53.55	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	4.5	4.0	4.5	5.0	5.0		14.0	29.40	82.95	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5		13.0	31.20	114.15	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	3.0	3.0	3.0	4.0	4.0		10.0	26.00	140.15	
5134D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	1	2.6	2.0	0.5	1.5	2.0	1.5		5.0	13.00	153.15	
22 Edward Beal (2001) -- Albatross Diving Club													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	4.0	5.5	4.5		15.5	26.35	26.35	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.5	4.0	4.0	5.0	4.5		13.0	31.20	57.55	
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.5	3.0		11.0	25.30	82.85	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	2.0	1.5	2.0	1.5	2.0		5.5	11.55	94.40	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0		14.5	31.90	126.30	
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	2.5	3.0	2.0	3.0	3.0		8.5	18.70	145.00	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Mens A+ 1m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
23 Samuel Mansfield (2001) -- Southend Diving													
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.5	25.00	25.00	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	3.5	2.5	4.0	3.5	3.0			10.0	21.00	46.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.0	3.5	1.5	1.0	1.0			6.0	14.40	60.40	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	31.50	91.90	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.0	3.0	3.5	4.5	3.5			11.0	26.40	118.30	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	3.5	3.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			11.5	25.30	143.60	
24 Robert Southby (2000) -- City of Leeds Diving Club													
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.0	3.5	3.5	4.5	4.5			12.0	24.00	24.00	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	2.0	1.5	1.5	2.5	2.5			6.0	12.60	36.60	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.5	2.0	3.0	4.0	3.0			10.0	24.00	60.60	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	28.35	88.95	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	26.40	115.35	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	2.0	2.0	2.5	4.0	3.0			7.5	19.50	134.85	

Womens A+ Platform, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Florence Smith (2001) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	7.0	6.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	35.70	35.70	
614B Armstand Double Somersault	10	2.4	4.0	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0			14.5	34.80	70.50	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	5	3.1	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	65.10	135.60	
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.5	6.5			20.5	61.50	197.10	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	5	2.5	5.0	4.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.0	40.00	237.10	
2 Grace Kouset (2001) -- Luton Diving Club													
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	36.10	36.10	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	39.60	75.70	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	52.65	128.35	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.8	7.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.5	57.40	185.75	
5251B Back 2½ Somersaults ½ Twist	10	2.6	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	39.00	224.75	
3 Tia McGarry (1999) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.5	49.20	49.20	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	5	2.1	4.5	4.5	3.5	4.5	3.5			12.5	26.25	75.45	
205B Back 2½ Somersaults	10	2.9	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	43.50	118.95	
5251B Back 2½ Somersaults ½ Twist	10	2.6	6.0	7.0	6.0	7.0	6.0			19.0	49.40	168.35	
405B Inward 2½ Somersaults	10	2.8	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	54.60	222.95	
4 Yasmin Harper (2000) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	10	2.8	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			18.0	50.40	50.40	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.6	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	41.60	92.00	
407C Inward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.2	3.5	4.5	3.5	4.0	4.5			12.0	38.40	130.40	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.3	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.0			19.5	44.85	175.25	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	5	2.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	45.00	220.25	
5 Ciara McGing (2001) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			17.5	31.50	31.50	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	39.90	71.40	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.5			21.5	45.15	116.55	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	5	2.5	5.0	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.5			16.5	41.25	157.80	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	7.0	7.0	6.0	6.5	7.0			20.5	49.20	207.00	
6 Charlotte West (2000) -- Albatross Diving Club													
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.5			19.5	37.05	37.05	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.3	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	34.50	71.55	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	5	2.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	4.5			15.5	38.75	110.30	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0			17.0	40.80	151.10	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			17.5	47.25	198.35	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Womens A+ Platform, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
7 Annie Thomas (1999) -- Luton Diving Club													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	10	2.3	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	41.40	41.40	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	5.0	4.0	4.0	3.5	3.5			11.5	31.05	72.45	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			17.0	32.30	104.75	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.3	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	39.10	143.85	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	7.5	2.4	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	39.60	183.45	
8 Emily Field (2001) -- City of Bradford Esprit													
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.0			19.0	36.10	36.10	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	10	1.6	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.5			22.0	35.20	71.30	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	10	2.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	31.00	102.30	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	7.5	2.0	7.5	7.0	6.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	42.00	144.30	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.3	4.5	4.0	4.5	2.5	3.5			12.0	27.60	171.90	
9 Olivia Blower (2000) -- Southend Diving													
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	7.0			14.5	26.10	26.10	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	5.5	6.0	5.0	4.5	6.0			16.5	39.60	65.70	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	34.00	99.70	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	44.55	144.25	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0	3.0			11.5	25.30	169.55	
10 Cody Powell-Tuckett (2001) -- Plymouth Diving													
405B Inward 2½ Somersaults	10	2.8	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	44.80	44.80	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.8	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.5	35.00	79.80	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	10	2.9	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	3.5			12.5	36.25	116.05	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	10	2.8	2.5	2.5	3.0	1.5	2.0			7.0	19.60	135.65	
614B Armstand Double Somersault	10	2.4	4.0	3.5	4.5	4.5	4.0			12.5	30.00	165.65	
11 Marianne Hume (2000) -- Edinburgh Diving Club													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	36.00	36.00	
405B Inward 2½ Somersaults	10	2.8	4.0	3.5	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.0	33.60	69.60	
614B Armstand Double Somersault	10	2.4	2.0	3.0	3.5	4.0	3.0			9.5	22.80	92.40	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.3	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	35.65	128.05	
5235D Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists	7.5	2.8	3.5	4.0	4.5	3.5	3.0			11.0	30.80	158.85	
12 Lucy Rose Ormondroyd (2000) -- City of Leeds Diving Club													
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	28.80	28.80	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.0			14.0	23.80	52.60	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.5			15.5	26.35	78.95	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	33.00	111.95	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	6.0	5.5	5.5	4.5	4.5			15.5	37.20	149.15	
13 Saffron Butler (2001) -- City of Leeds Diving Club													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			15.5	37.20	37.20	
401B Inward Dive	7.5	1.4	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0			15.0	21.00	58.20	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	31.00	89.20	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5			15.5	26.35	115.55	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	5.5	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.0			13.5	29.70	145.25	

Womens A+ 1m, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Kayleigh Sinclair (1998) -- Plymouth Diving													
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.0	7.5			21.0	48.30	48.30	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	6.5	7.0	7.0	5.5	6.5			20.0	42.00	90.30	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	7.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.5	49.20	139.50	
2 Florence Smith (2001) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	39.60	39.60	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.5			20.0	48.00	87.60	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.5			19.5	50.70	138.30	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Womens A+ 1m, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
3 Yasmin Harper (2000) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
303B	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	6.0	4.5	5.0	5.5		16.0	38.40	38.40	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5		17.5	45.50	83.90	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	7.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.5		21.5	51.60	135.50	
4 Holly May Prasanto (2001) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.5		17.0	37.40	37.40	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5		18.5	48.10	85.50	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	7.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0		19.0	45.60	131.10	
5 Cody Powell-Tuckett (2001) -- Plymouth Diving													
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.5	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.0		15.0	36.00	36.00	
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5		18.5	42.55	78.55	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0		18.0	37.80	116.35	
6 Annie Thomas (1999) -- Luton Diving Club													
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0		18.0	43.20	43.20	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.5	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.5		12.5	30.00	73.20	
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5		16.0	35.20	108.40	

Mens A+ 3m, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 James Heatly (1997) -- Edinburgh Diving Club													
405B	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	8.5	8.0	8.0	8.0	8.0		24.0	72.00	72.00	
5154B	Forward 2½ Somersaults 2 Twists	3	3.4	3.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5		14.5	49.30	121.30	
305B	Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	8.0	8.0	7.5	8.5	8.0		24.0	72.00	193.30	
2 Elliot Beeden (1998) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
5152B	Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	4.0		15.5	46.50	46.50	
107B	Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	3.1	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5		20.5	63.55	110.05	
307C	Reverse 3½ Somersaults	3	3.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0		15.0	52.50	162.55	
3 Kyle Kothari (1998) -- Dive London Aquatics Club													
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.5		20.5	55.35	55.35	
107C	Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0		15.0	42.00	97.35	
5152B	Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0		21.0	63.00	160.35	
4 Henry Biggs (1999) -- Luton Diving Club													
405B	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	5.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.0		14.0	42.00	42.00	
205C	Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.5		20.5	57.40	99.40	
5152B	Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0		18.0	54.00	153.40	
5 Alex Kostov (1998) -- Plymouth Diving													
205B	Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.0		14.0	42.00	42.00	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	7.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0		21.0	56.70	98.70	
5152B	Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5		17.0	51.00	149.70	
6 Oliver Hoban (2001) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
5134D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	3	2.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0		17.5	43.75	43.75	
205C	Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0		16.0	44.80	88.55	
107C	Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	3.5	4.0	3.0	4.0	3.5		11.0	30.80	119.35	

Girls C 3m, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Callie Eaglestone (2004) -- City of Leeds Diving Club													
205C	Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.5	5.5	5.0	4.5	4.5		15.0	42.00	42.00	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5		16.5	44.55	86.55	
5134D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	3	2.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.0		15.5	38.75	125.30	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls C 3m, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
2	Richelle Houlden (2004) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club												
305C	Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0		17.5	49.00	49.00	
205C	Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.5	4.5	5.0	3.5	4.0		13.0	36.40	85.40	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0		14.5	39.15	124.55	
3	Jessie Millham (2005) -- Southend Diving												
205C	Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	3.5	4.0	3.5	3.5	4.5		11.0	30.80	30.80	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.0		18.5	49.95	80.75	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5		18.0	43.20	123.95	
4	Summer Radcliffe (2005) -- Plymouth Diving												
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5		19.5	40.95	40.95	
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5		18.0	39.60	80.55	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5		15.5	34.10	114.65	
5	Evangeline Piper (2005) -- Plymouth Diving												
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0		19.0	36.10	36.10	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5		18.0	36.00	72.10	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0		16.5	39.60	111.70	
6	Frankie Webb (2004) -- Cambridge Dive Team												
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.0		18.5	40.70	40.70	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.5	5.0	5.5	4.0	4.0		13.5	29.70	70.40	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0		11.5	31.05	101.45	

Girls B 1m, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1	Holly Waxman (2002) -- City of Bradford Esprit												
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	7.0	6.5	5.5	7.0	6.5		20.0	52.00	52.00	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0		18.0	43.20	95.20	
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5		19.0	43.70	138.90	
2	Louise Bradley (2002) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club												
303B	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.5		15.0	36.00	36.00	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5		16.5	42.90	78.90	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.0	7.0		20.0	48.00	126.90	
3	Chrismon Clark (2002) -- Plymouth Diving												
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5		15.0	36.00	36.00	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5		16.5	42.90	78.90	
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5		17.5	40.25	119.15	
4	Lucy Sefton (2002) -- Dive London Aquatics Club												
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.5		17.5	40.25	40.25	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	5.0		13.5	32.40	72.65	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.5		17.5	42.00	114.65	
5	Marney Easen (2002) -- Southend Diving												
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.0		17.5	42.00	42.00	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0		17.0	40.80	82.80	
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5		13.5	29.70	112.50	
6	Evelyna Johnson (2003) -- Southampton Diving Academy												
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	3.5	4.0		12.0	24.00	24.00	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	6.0	4.5	6.0	5.5		17.0	37.40	61.40	
104B	Forward Double Somersault	1	2.3	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0		16.5	37.95	99.35	

Boys B Platform, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1	Ben Cutmore (2003) -- Luton Diving Club												

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Boys B Platform, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
407C Inward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.2	7.0	6.5	6.0	7.0	7.0			20.5	65.60	65.60	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	10	2.8	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5			22.5	63.00	128.60	
5253B Back 2½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	10	3.2	8.0	7.5	8.0	8.5	8.0			24.0	76.80	205.40	
2 Aidan Heslop (2002) -- Plymouth Diving													
407C Inward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.2	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.5			10.5	33.60	33.60	
207C Back 3½ Somersaults	10	3.3	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			18.5	61.05	94.65	
5154B Forward 2½ Somersaults 2 Twists	10	3.3	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.0			18.0	59.40	154.05	
3 Isaac Trueman-Marsden (2003) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	7.5	2.1	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.5			19.5	40.95	40.95	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.5	7.5			21.0	50.40	91.35	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	6.0	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.5			19.0	51.30	142.65	
4 Joseph Pashley (2003) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	7.5	8.0	7.5	7.5	7.5			22.5	54.00	54.00	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	6.5	7.0	8.0	7.0	6.5			20.5	55.35	109.35	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.3	3.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.0	32.20	141.55	
5 Ethan Jones (2003) -- Albatross Diving Club													
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	7.5	2.4	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.5	7.0			20.0	48.00	48.00	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.5	7.0	7.0			19.5	46.80	94.80	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	5.5	5.5	6.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	44.55	139.35	
6 Alfie Brown (2002) -- Plymouth Diving													
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	52.50	52.50	
407C Inward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.2	6.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	52.80	105.30	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	10	2.8	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.0	33.60	138.90	

Boys C 3m, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Jack Jefford (2005) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	5.5			19.0	45.60	45.60	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	7.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.0			17.5	47.25	92.85	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	8.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.5			21.5	43.00	135.85	
2 James West (2004) -- Albatross Diving Club													
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			19.0	51.30	51.30	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	43.40	94.70	
5235D Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists	3	2.8	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			14.5	40.60	135.30	
3 Danny Mabbott (2004) -- Edinburgh Diving Club													
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	7.0	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			19.5	40.95	40.95	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	43.20	84.15	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.5	49.95	134.10	
4 Koben O`Driscoll (2005) -- City of Bradford Esprit													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0			18.0	43.20	43.20	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	7.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			20.5	43.05	86.25	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.0			20.0	44.00	130.25	
5 Maxwell Spencer (2004) -- Dive London Aquatics Club													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.0	5.5			19.0	45.60	45.60	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.5	3.5	3.5	4.5	4.0			12.0	32.40	78.00	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	7.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.5	44.40	122.40	
6 Hugo Thomas (2005) -- Luton Diving Club													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	5.5	5.5	6.5	5.5			17.5	36.75	36.75	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	5.0	4.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	36.00	72.75	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	37.20	109.95	

Boys E/D Platform, Final

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Todd Geggus (2007) -- Southend Diving													
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	7.5	8.0	7.0	7.0	7.5			22.0	35.20	35.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	4.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.0	30.80	66.00	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	7.0	6.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	50.40	116.40	
2 Zachery Anderson (2006) -- Plymouth Diving													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	39.60	39.60	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	38.40	78.00	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	36.00	114.00	
3 Jack Holt-Woollard (2006) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	26.40	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	36.30	62.70	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	32.30	95.00	
4 Bryn James (2006) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	28.05	28.05	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	29.60	57.65	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	33.00	90.65	
5 Lachlan Stark (2006) -- Edinburgh Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0			18.0	30.60	30.60	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0			18.0	28.80	59.40	
612C Armstand Somersault	5	1.5	6.5	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.5			16.5	24.75	84.15	
6 Joshua Bush (2007) -- Luton Diving Club													
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	24.75	24.75	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.5	3.0			9.0	14.40	39.15	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.5			12.0	26.40	65.55	

Girls E/D 3m, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Maisie Bond (2007) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	4.0	5.0	5.0	6.0			15.0	28.50	28.50	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	35.70	64.20	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	37.05	101.25	
2 Kitty Smith (2007) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.5			19.0	34.20	34.20	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.5			19.5	37.05	71.25	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	28.50	99.75	
3 Chloe Sinclair (2006) -- Edinburgh Diving Club													
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	28.80	28.80	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	4.5	4.0	5.0	5.0			14.5	27.55	56.35	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0			17.5	38.50	94.85	
4 Hannah Newbrook (2006) -- Dive London Aquatics Club													
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.0	21.60	21.60	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	3.5	3.5	4.0	3.5	4.0			11.0	20.90	42.50	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	38.85	81.35	
5 Maisie Jones (2006) -- Dive London Aquatics Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.5	6.0			17.5	28.00	28.00	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	3.5	3.0	3.5	3.5	3.5			10.5	19.95	47.95	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	4.5	4.5	6.5	6.5			16.5	31.35	79.30	
6 Brooke Cullen (2006) -- Southend Diving													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	6.0			15.0	27.00	27.00	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	21.60	48.60	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	3.5	3.0	3.0	3.5	4.0			10.0	16.00	64.60	

Mens A+ 1m, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
------	--------	----	----	----	----	----	----	----	----	-------	--------	-------	-----

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

1	Pele Julien (2001) -- Luton Diving Club													
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	8.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.5	55.90	55.90	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	5.5			19.5	46.80	102.70	
5233D	Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	1	2.5	6.5	7.5	6.5	7.0	6.0			20.0	50.00	152.70	
2	Henry Biggs (1999) -- Luton Diving Club													
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.0			20.5	53.30	53.30	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.0	48.00	101.30	
5134D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	1	2.6	7.0	5.5	7.0	6.5	6.0			19.5	50.70	152.00	
3	Hal Watts (1998) -- Albatross Diving Club													
5233D	Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	1	2.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			20.0	50.00	50.00	
303B	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.5			19.0	45.60	95.60	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	1	3.1	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0			17.0	52.70	148.30	
4=	Elliot Beeden (1998) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
305C	Reverse 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	52.50	52.50	
107C	Forward 3½ Somersaults	1	3.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			15.5	46.50	99.00	
5134D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	1	2.6	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	46.80	145.80	
4=	Alex Kostov (1998) -- Plymouth Diving													
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	6.5	6.0	6.5	5.5	5.5			18.0	46.80	46.80	
305C	Reverse 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	49.50	96.30	
5335D	Reverse 1½ Som 2½ Twists	1	3.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.5	5.0			16.5	49.50	145.80	
6	James Heatly (1997) -- Edinburgh Diving Club													
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	1	3.1	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0			18.0	55.80	55.80	
305C	Reverse 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	4.5			15.5	46.50	102.30	
107C	Forward 3½ Somersaults	1	3.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.0	3.5			14.0	42.00	144.30	

Womens A+ Platform, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1	Florence Smith (2001) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club												
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	5	3.1	7.0	5.5	7.0	6.0	7.0			20.0	62.00	62.00
107B	Forward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.0	7.5	8.0	7.0	7.0	7.5			22.0	66.00	128.00
5233D	Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	5	2.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0			20.5	51.25	179.25
2	Yasmin Harper (2000) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club												
305C	Reverse 2½ Somersaults	10	2.8	7.5	8.5	8.0	8.5	8.5			25.0	70.00	70.00
407C	Inward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.2	3.5	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.0			9.0	28.80	98.80
5233D	Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	5	2.5	6.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.5	51.25	150.05
3	Grace Kouset (2001) -- Luton Diving Club												
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	32.40	32.40
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	6.5			21.0	56.70	89.10
205C	Back 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.8	6.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	4.5			17.0	47.60	136.70
4	Tia McGarry (1999) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club												
205B	Back 2½ Somersaults	10	2.9	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	46.40	46.40
5251B	Back 2½ Somersaults ½ Twist	10	2.6	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	46.80	93.20
405B	Inward 2½ Somersaults	10	2.8	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5	4.0			14.5	40.60	133.80
5	Charlotte West (2000) -- Albatross Diving Club												
301B	Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.5			19.5	37.05	37.05
5233D	Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	5	2.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5			18.0	45.00	82.05
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	41.85	123.90
6	Ciara McGing (2001) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club												
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	6.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0			21.0	44.10	44.10
5233D	Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	5	2.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			19.0	47.50	91.60
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	5.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0			13.0	31.20	122.80

Girls C 1m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points													

Girls C 1m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Richelle Houlden (2004) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
201B	Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5		18.5	29.60	29.60	
301B	Reverse Dive	1	1.7	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.0	7.0		21.0	35.70	65.30	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0		20.5	34.85	100.15	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0		14.5	29.00	129.15	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	3.0	3.0	3.0	1.5	3.0		9.0	18.90	148.05	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0		21.0	46.20	194.25	
2 Desharné Bent-Ashmeil (2004) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
201A	Back Dive	1	1.7	5.5	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.5		14.0	23.80	23.80	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0		17.5	29.75	53.55	
301B	Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.5		15.5	26.35	79.90	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5		19.5	39.00	118.90	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	7.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0		18.0	39.60	158.50	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.0	4.0	5.5	4.0	4.5		12.5	30.00	188.50	
3 Evangeline Piper (2005) -- Plymouth Diving													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.5	5.0	5.5		18.5	31.45	31.45	
201B	Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0		20.5	32.80	64.25	
301B	Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0		18.5	31.45	95.70	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5		16.5	36.30	132.00	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	5.0		13.5	27.00	159.00	
104C	Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.5	4.5		12.5	27.50	186.50	
4 Beatrice Hargreaves (2005) -- City of Leeds Diving Club													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0		16.5	28.05	28.05	
201B	Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.5		19.5	31.20	59.25	
301B	Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5		16.5	28.05	87.30	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5		17.0	37.40	124.70	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5		18.5	37.00	161.70	
104C	Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	3.5	4.0	4.0	3.0	3.5		11.0	24.20	185.90	
5 Callie Eaglestone (2004) -- City of Leeds Diving Club													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	5.0		18.5	31.45	31.45	
401B	Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0		17.5	26.25	57.70	
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.0		14.0	30.80	88.50	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5		17.0	34.00	122.50	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	4.5	3.5	3.5	3.0	4.0		11.0	23.10	145.60	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.5		16.0	38.40	184.00	
6 Jessie Millham (2005) -- Southend Diving													
401B	Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5		20.5	30.75	30.75	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0		17.5	29.75	60.50	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5		12.5	25.00	85.50	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0		12.0	28.80	114.30	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0		14.5	30.45	144.75	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5		16.0	38.40	183.15	
7 Summer Radcliffe (2005) -- Plymouth Diving													
401B	Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.0		20.0	30.00	30.00	
201B	Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5		17.0	27.20	57.20	
301B	Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0		13.0	22.10	79.30	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	5.5		18.5	37.00	116.30	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	4.5	5.0	5.0	6.0	6.0		16.0	33.60	149.90	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5		15.0	33.00	182.90	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls C 1m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
8 Frankie Webb (2004) -- Cambridge Dive Team													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			19.0	32.30	32.30	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	4.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.0	24.00	56.30	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.5			12.0	26.40	82.70	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.0			18.0	36.00	118.70	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	35.20	153.90	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.0	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.5			10.5	23.10	177.00	
9 Milly Batten (2004) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	26.25	26.25	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	31.45	57.70	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			17.5	28.00	85.70	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	4.0	4.0	5.5	5.0			14.5	24.65	110.35	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			15.0	33.00	143.35	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.0			15.0	33.00	176.35	
10 Maya Kutty (2004) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	32.30	32.30	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	6.0	4.5	5.5			16.0	25.60	57.90	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	30.60	88.50	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.0	4.5			14.0	30.80	119.30	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	26.00	145.30	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.5	27.50	172.80	
11 Dulcie Wilson (2005) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	27.75	27.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	28.90	56.65	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	30.40	87.05	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0			20.0	34.00	121.05	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	4.0	4.0	5.0	5.0			14.0	30.80	151.85	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	3.0	3.0	2.5	2.0	4.0			8.5	18.70	170.55	
12 Olive Ulliyatt (2004) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	6.0	7.0	6.5	5.5	6.5			19.0	24.70	24.70	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.0	6.5			20.0	30.00	54.70	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	81.10	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5			15.0	25.50	106.60	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	28.90	135.50	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.0			15.5	34.10	169.60	
13 Eleanor Turner (2005) -- City of Leeds Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.5	21.25	21.25	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	4.5	4.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	24.00	45.25	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	6.0			16.0	27.20	72.45	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	4.5	5.5	4.0	5.0			15.0	30.00	102.45	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	6.0			15.0	33.00	135.45	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.5	4.5	4.0	5.0	5.5			14.0	30.80	166.25	
14 Amy Rollinson (2004) -- Luton Diving Club													
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	28.80	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	26.35	55.15	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	5.5	6.5	6.5	5.0	5.5			17.5	36.75	91.90	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.5	27.00	118.90	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	35.20	154.10	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	1.5	1.5	1.5	2.0	3.5			5.0	12.00	166.10	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls C 1m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
15 Leah Fletcher (2004) -- City of Leeds Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	7.0	5.5			18.0	30.60	30.60	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	29.60	60.20	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	20.40	80.60	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	26.40	107.00	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.5	4.5			15.0	30.00	137.00	
104B Forward Double Somersault	1	2.3	3.5	3.5	3.0	4.0	4.0			11.0	25.30	162.30	
16 Ruby Thorne (2005) -- Dive London Aquatics Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	6.0	4.0	4.5			15.5	26.35	26.35	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	5.5	4.5	4.5			15.5	24.80	51.15	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.0	23.80	74.95	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	24.00	98.95	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.0	3.5	4.5			16.5	36.30	135.25	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.0	26.40	161.65	
17 Louisa Job (2004) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.5	21.25	21.25	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.0	23.80	45.05	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0			12.0	24.00	69.05	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	33.00	102.05	
104B Forward Double Somersault	1	2.3	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	5.0			13.0	29.90	131.95	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	3.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			12.5	26.25	158.20	
18 Elizabeth Powley (2004) -- City of Leeds Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			19.0	32.30	32.30	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			14.5	21.75	54.05	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	3.5	3.0	3.0	4.0	3.5			10.0	16.00	70.05	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	36.00	106.05	
104B Forward Double Somersault	1	2.3	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.0			9.0	20.70	126.75	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	28.00	154.75	
19 Chloe Johnson (2005) -- City of Leeds Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.0	22.10	22.10	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	25.60	47.70	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.5	22.95	70.65	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.0	30.80	101.45	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.0	4.0	3.5	3.5	3.5			11.0	22.00	123.45	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	5.0			13.0	28.60	152.05	
20 Rosa Scally (2004) -- City of Bradford Esprit													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.0	24.00	24.00	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	4.5	4.0	5.0	5.5			14.5	23.20	47.20	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	32.30	79.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.5	24.65	104.15	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			12.5	27.50	131.65	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	3.0	2.0	2.0	2.0	3.0			7.0	14.00	145.65	
21 Catherine Lopez (2005) -- Cambridge Dive Team													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	20.80	20.80	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	24.00	44.80	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	28.00	72.80	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.5	23.20	96.00	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.0			17.0	27.20	123.20	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	5.0			13.0	20.80	144.00	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls C 1m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
22 Olivia Wall (2005) -- Luton Diving Club													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	5.0	5.5	6.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	21.45	21.45	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	28.80	50.25	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	5.0			12.5	18.75	69.00	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.0	3.0	3.0	3.5	4.0			10.5	16.80	85.80	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	28.90	114.70	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.0	20.80	135.50	
23 Keira Jones (2004) -- Southend Diving													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	23.40	23.40	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	22.50	45.90	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.0	4.0	3.5	3.5			11.5	18.40	64.30	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.0	19.20	83.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	5.0			13.0	22.10	105.60	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	4.0	5.0	4.5	5.5	4.5			14.0	22.40	128.00	
24 Evie Ledger (2005) -- Southend Diving													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	4.5	5.5	4.0	5.0			15.0	22.50	22.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.0			16.0	27.20	49.70	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.5	20.00	69.70	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	3.5	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0			11.5	18.40	88.10	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.0	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.0			11.5	25.30	113.40	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	2.5	2.5	2.0	1.5	1.5			6.0	13.20	126.60	
25 Isabella Given (2005) -- Cambridge Dive Team													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.0			14.5	17.40	17.40	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.0			16.0	22.40	39.80	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	4.0	4.0	4.5			13.5	20.25	60.05	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			13.5	21.60	81.65	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	25.60	107.25	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	4.0	4.0	3.0	3.0	4.0			11.0	17.60	124.85	
26 Ruby Day (2004) -- Southend Diving													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0			0.0	0.00	0.00	1
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			13.5	21.60	21.60	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	25.50	47.10	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			11.5	19.55	66.65	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	90.65	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	24.00	114.65	

Girls B 3m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Marney Easen (2002) -- Southend Diving													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	7.0	7.5	7.0	6.5	6.5			20.5	30.75	30.75	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			20.5	38.95	69.70	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	43.20	112.90	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	39.90	152.80	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.5	4.0	3.5	3.5	4.0			11.5	31.05	183.85	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5			18.5	44.40	228.25	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	3	2.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5			20.5	51.25	279.50	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls B 3m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
2 Lucy Sefton (2002) -- Dive London Aquatics Club													
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5		17.5	35.00	35.00	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0		17.5	36.75	71.75	
201B	Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.0		17.0	30.60	102.35	
301B	Reverse Dive	3	1.9	7.0	6.5	5.0	6.0	6.0		18.5	35.15	137.50	
205C	Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	5.0		13.0	36.40	173.90	
305C	Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5		16.5	46.20	220.10	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.5	6.0	6.5	5.5	5.0		18.0	48.60	268.70	
3 Louise Bradley (2002) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
201B	Back Dive	3	1.8	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0		20.0	36.00	36.00	
301B	Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	6.5	5.0	6.0	6.0		18.0	34.20	70.20	
5331D	Reverse 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.1	6.0	6.5	5.5	5.5	6.0		17.5	36.75	106.95	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.0	6.5		21.5	45.15	152.10	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0		15.5	41.85	193.95	
305C	Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	3.5	2.5	3.0	3.0	3.0		9.0	25.20	219.15	
5333D	Reverse 1½ Som 1½ Twists	3	2.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0		18.0	45.00	264.15	
4 Caitlyn Lumsden (2003) -- Edinburgh Diving Club													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5		19.5	31.20	31.20	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0		18.0	37.80	69.00	
201B	Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5		19.5	35.10	104.10	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5		17.5	35.00	139.10	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5		17.0	40.80	179.90	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0		11.5	31.05	210.95	
5233D	Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.0		17.0	40.80	251.75	
5 Jessica Vega (2002) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5		17.5	28.00	28.00	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5		17.5	36.75	64.75	
301B	Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5		17.0	32.30	97.05	
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0		18.0	37.80	134.85	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.0		17.5	42.00	176.85	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5		16.5	44.55	221.40	
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	3.5	4.0	2.5	4.0	4.0		11.5	25.30	246.70	
6 Holly Waxman (2002) -- City of Bradford Esprit													
201B	Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.5		19.0	34.20	34.20	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0		15.5	24.80	59.00	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.5	6.5		20.5	43.05	102.05	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5		17.5	35.00	137.05	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0		16.5	39.60	176.65	
305C	Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.0	3.5	4.0	5.5	4.5		12.5	35.00	211.65	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.0	4.0	4.0	5.0	4.5		12.5	33.75	245.40	
7 Elora Graham (2002) -- Cambridge Dive Team													
201B	Back Dive	3	1.8	7.0	7.0	6.0	6.5	7.0		20.5	36.90	36.90	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0		15.5	24.80	61.70	
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	4.5	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0		14.5	30.45	92.15	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0		18.0	37.80	129.95	
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.5	5.5	4.0	5.0	5.5		15.0	33.00	162.95	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5		14.5	34.80	197.75	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5		14.5	39.15	236.90	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls B 3m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
8 Evelyn Johnson (2003) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.5		19.0	30.40	30.40	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	7.0	6.0	5.5	6.0		18.0	37.80	68.20	
301B	Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.0	5.0	3.5	4.5	5.0		13.5	25.65	93.85	
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5		16.0	33.60	127.45	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0		18.0	43.20	170.65	
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5		19.5	42.90	213.55	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	3.5	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.0		11.5	23.00	236.55	
9 Amelia Connolly (2002) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
201B	Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5		19.5	35.10	35.10	
301B	Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0		18.0	34.20	69.30	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.5		17.5	36.75	106.05	
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.0		15.0	31.50	137.55	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0		18.0	43.20	180.75	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	2.5	3.5	3.0	3.0	3.5		9.5	25.65	206.40	
5235D	Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists	3	2.8	3.0	3.0	3.5	4.0	3.0		9.5	26.60	233.00	
10 Mhairi Goodwin (2003) -- Edinburgh Diving Club													
201B	Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5		17.0	30.60	30.60	
301B	Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.5	5.0	4.0	5.0	5.0		14.5	27.55	58.15	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0		14.5	30.45	88.60	
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	4.5	4.0	5.0	5.0	5.0		14.5	30.45	119.05	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	6.0	7.0	5.5	6.0		18.0	43.20	162.25	
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5		12.0	26.40	188.65	
5233D	Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0		15.0	36.00	224.65	
11 Chrismon Clark (2002) -- Plymouth Diving													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.5		18.0	28.80	28.80	
201B	Back Dive	3	1.8	4.5	5.5	4.0	5.0	5.5		15.0	27.00	55.80	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5		18.0	37.80	93.60	
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	4.0	4.5	3.5	4.5	5.0		13.0	27.30	120.90	
205C	Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	3.5	3.5	3.0	3.5	4.0		10.5	29.40	150.30	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.0	4.5	4.0	5.0	5.0		13.5	32.40	182.70	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5		16.0	32.00	214.70	
12 Clara Kerr (2003) -- Aberdeen Diving Club													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0		17.5	28.00	28.00	
201B	Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0		18.0	32.40	60.40	
301B	Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5		16.0	30.40	90.80	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0		17.5	33.25	124.05	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0		15.0	30.00	154.05	
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5		16.0	35.20	189.25	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	3.0	3.5	3.5	3.0	3.0		9.5	22.80	212.05	
13 Katie Burton (2003) -- Luton Diving Club													
201B	Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5		18.5	33.30	33.30	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0		17.5	36.75	70.05	
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	4.5	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0		14.5	30.45	100.50	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	5.5	4.5	4.5	5.0		15.0	24.00	124.50	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5		16.0	38.40	162.90	
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	3.5	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.0		11.5	25.30	188.20	
303B	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.3	3.0	3.0	2.0	3.5	3.5		9.5	21.85	210.05	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls B 3m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
14 Katie Cripps (2003) -- Luton Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.5	23.20	23.20	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.5			17.5	36.75	59.95	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	3.0	4.0	2.5	4.0	4.5			11.0	22.00	81.95	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	4.5	4.0	5.0	5.0			14.0	26.60	108.55	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	5.5	4.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	29.00	137.55	
404C Inward Double Somersault	3	2.4	4.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5			16.0	38.40	175.95	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	33.00	208.95	
15 Frances Burdett (2003) -- Plymouth Diving													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	24.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.5			15.5	32.55	56.55	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.5	5.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	24.30	80.85	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	4.5	4.0	4.0	5.0	5.0			13.5	28.35	109.20	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.5	34.80	144.00	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	26.40	170.40	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	33.00	203.40	
16 Sephora Ford (2003) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	6.5	5.0	5.5	6.5			17.0	27.20	27.20	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	31.50	58.70	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	30.00	88.70	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	5.5	5.5	4.5	4.5			15.5	29.45	118.15	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	2.5	2.5	2.5	3.0	3.0			8.0	22.40	140.55	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	3.0	4.0	4.5	5.5	4.0			12.5	30.00	170.55	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5			16.0	32.00	202.55	
17 Victoria Ward (2003) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	24.75	24.75	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.5	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.0			19.0	26.60	51.35	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	28.80	80.15	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.5	4.5			12.5	22.50	102.65	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5			17.5	28.00	130.65	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.5			15.5	32.55	163.20	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	30.00	193.20	
18 Sofia Sathio (2003) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0			16.5	23.10	23.10	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	28.05	51.15	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	28.80	79.95	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	106.35	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	4.5	4.0	5.0	5.0			14.0	26.60	132.95	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	29.45	162.40	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.5			14.0	29.40	191.80	
19 Grace Connolly (2003) -- Luton Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.0			17.0	27.20	27.20	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	35.00	62.20	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.5			10.5	22.05	84.25	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.0	28.80	113.05	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	3.5	4.0	3.0	3.5	3.5			10.5	25.20	138.25	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	5.0			13.0	28.60	166.85	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	3.5	3.0	3.0	3.5	3.0			9.5	19.00	185.85	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls B 3m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
20 Nelly Thompson (2003) -- City of Leeds Diving Club													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5			15.0	22.50	22.50	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			15.5	21.70	44.20	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0			16.5	29.70	73.90	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0			16.5	31.35	105.25	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	2.0	3.0	2.0	1.5	2.5			6.5	13.00	118.25	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	27.20	145.45	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	6.0	5.5	7.0	7.0			18.5	35.15	180.60	
21 Ella Anderson (2002) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	23.80	23.80	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	30.60	54.40	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.5	5.5	4.0	6.0	6.0			16.0	30.40	84.80	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	25.60	110.40	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	32.55	142.95	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	2.0	3.0	3.0	2.5	2.0			7.5	18.00	160.95	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	1.5	3.0	2.0	2.0	3.0			7.0	14.70	175.65	
22 Annabel Foster (2003) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	22.40	22.40	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.5			15.5	24.80	47.20	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.5	22.50	69.70	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	3.5	4.0	3.5	5.0	4.5			12.0	24.00	93.70	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.0	26.60	120.30	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.0	4.0	3.5	5.0	5.0			13.0	28.60	148.90	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	3.5	4.0	3.5	5.0	4.5			12.0	22.80	171.70	
23 Victoria Low (2003) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			15.5	21.70	21.70	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	23.20	44.90	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	20.40	65.30	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	2.0	3.0	3.0	3.5	2.5			8.5	15.30	80.60	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	4.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.0	26.60	107.20	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	4.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			15.5	29.45	136.65	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	24.00	160.65	
24 Alice Ledzion (2003) -- Cambridge Dive Team													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	29.70	29.70	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.0	5.0	4.0	5.0	5.5			14.0	25.20	54.90	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.5			15.5	24.80	79.70	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	4.0	4.0	5.0	5.0			13.5	25.65	105.35	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.0	3.0	3.0	4.0	3.5			10.5	19.95	125.30	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	3.5	3.0	4.0	3.5	4.5			11.0	22.00	147.30	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	3	2.0	1.5	2.0	0.5	2.0	2.0			5.5	11.00	158.30	
25 Sasha Brook (2003) -- Southend Diving													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	4.0	4.5	4.0	5.0	5.5			13.5	18.90	18.90	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	3.0	4.0	3.0	4.5	3.5			10.5	19.95	38.85	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	1.0	2.0	1.5	1.0	1.0			3.5	7.70	46.55	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	2.0	4.0	3.5	3.5	4.0			11.0	26.40	72.95	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	3	2.5	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.5			10.5	26.25	99.20	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	3.0	4.0	3.0	3.0	3.0			9.0	21.60	120.80	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	1.0	2.0	1.0	0.5	0.5			2.5	7.00	127.80	

Boys B 1m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Raffael Benitez (2002) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
401A Inward Dive	1	1.8	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	34.20	34.20	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Boys B 1m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5			20.0	32.00	66.20	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	30.60	96.80	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.0			20.5	45.10	141.90	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	5.5	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	45.50	187.40	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.0	29.90	217.30	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	7.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0			21.0	50.40	267.70	
2 Aidan Heslop (2002) -- Plymouth Diving													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	27.00	27.00	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.5	31.20	58.20	
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0	5.5			17.5	29.75	87.95	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.0			17.5	36.75	124.70	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	43.20	167.90	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	39.00	206.90	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	1	2.6	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	46.80	253.70	
3 Tyler Humphreys (2003) -- Southend Diving													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0			18.0	30.60	30.60	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	7.0	7.5	6.5	7.0	6.5			20.5	32.80	63.40	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	7.0	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	33.15	96.55	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.5	5.0			17.0	37.40	133.95	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	33.80	167.75	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.0			20.0	46.00	213.75	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	39.60	253.35	
4 Alfie Brown (2002) -- Plymouth Diving													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	5.5			17.5	26.25	26.25	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	33.15	59.40	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	31.50	90.90	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	31.50	122.40	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	48.10	170.50	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.0	29.90	200.40	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	43.20	243.60	
5 Harrison Case (2002) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.0	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			20.0	34.00	34.00	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	26.40	60.40	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	7.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	30.60	91.00	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	37.80	128.80	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	37.00	165.80	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	39.60	205.40	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.5	5.0	4.0	5.0	5.0			14.5	34.80	240.20	
6 Isaac Trueman-Marsden (2003) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	28.05	28.05	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.0			17.5	28.00	56.05	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	5.0	4.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	28.05	84.10	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	33.00	117.10	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	4.0	3.5	5.0	5.0			14.0	33.60	150.70	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			17.5	38.50	189.20	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.0			19.0	38.00	227.20	
7 Max Lano (2003) -- Southend Diving													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.5	7.0	5.5	6.0			18.5	31.45	31.45	
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	28.05	59.50	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	25.50	85.00	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	38.50	123.50	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.0	28.00	151.50	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	6.5	5.5	5.5	6.5			18.0	43.20	194.70	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	4.5	3.0	4.0	3.5	3.5			11.0	28.60	223.30	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Boys B 1m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
8 Joseph Pashley (2003) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	30.60	30.60	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			18.5	29.60	60.20	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	30.60	90.80	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0	3.5			11.5	24.15	114.95	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	44.40	159.35	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	5.0			13.5	27.00	186.35	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			16.5	36.30	222.65	
9 Adam Charity (2003) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	30.60	30.60	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	7.0	6.0	7.0	6.0			19.5	31.20	61.80	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.5	6.0			17.5	29.75	91.55	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	6.0			15.0	33.00	124.55	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.5	30.00	154.55	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	39.60	194.15	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	5.0			12.5	25.00	219.15	
10 Frankie Curtis (2003) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.0	34.00	34.00	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	26.40	60.40	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5			21.0	35.70	96.10	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	4.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	33.00	129.10	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	3.5	2.5	3.0	3.0	3.0			9.0	21.60	150.70	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	35.70	186.40	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	32.00	218.40	
11 Elliot Johnson (2003) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.5	31.45	31.45	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0			16.5	26.40	57.85	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	5.5			17.5	29.75	87.60	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	4.0	4.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			13.5	28.35	115.95	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.0	28.00	143.95	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	4.0	4.5	5.5	5.0			15.0	36.00	179.95	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	34.80	214.75	
12 Hudson Lawrence (2003) -- Southend Diving													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	28.05	28.05	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	26.25	54.30	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	37.40	91.70	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	4.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	29.00	120.70	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.5	3.5	3.5	4.0	3.0			11.0	26.40	147.10	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	36.00	183.10	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	4.5	3.5	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	27.30	210.40	
13 Ethan Jones (2003) -- Albatross Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	5.5	6.5	5.5	5.5			17.0	28.90	28.90	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	27.20	56.10	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	4.5	4.0	4.0	5.0	4.5			13.0	27.30	83.40	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.0	3.0	3.5	3.5	4.5			11.0	22.00	105.40	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	33.00	138.40	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	33.00	171.40	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	36.00	207.40	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Boys B 1m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
14 Nat Connolly (2002) -- Luton Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	28.05	28.05	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	54.45	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	24.65	79.10	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	28.35	107.45	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	34.10	141.55	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	4.5	4.0	2.5	3.5	4.0			11.5	26.45	168.00	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	5.0			13.5	32.40	200.40	
15 Vincent Cook (2003) -- Southend Diving													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	24.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	27.00	51.00	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0			12.0	25.20	76.20	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0			15.0	33.00	109.20	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.5	3.5	4.0	4.0	5.0			12.5	30.00	139.20	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.5	28.75	167.95	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	5.5			13.0	31.20	199.15	
16 Ewan Russell (2002) -- Southend Diving													
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	26.25	26.25	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	4.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	24.65	50.90	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	31.90	82.80	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0			14.5	30.45	113.25	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.5	3.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			13.5	27.00	140.25	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	1	2.5	3.5	3.0	2.5	3.5	3.5			10.0	25.00	165.25	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.0	33.60	198.85	
17 Joseph Nicol (2002) -- City of Bradford Esprit													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	28.50	28.50	
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.5			14.0	23.80	52.30	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	34.65	86.95	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	28.90	115.85	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.0	3.0	3.5	4.0	5.0			11.5	27.60	143.45	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	5.0			13.0	31.20	174.65	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.0	3.5	3.0	4.0	4.0			11.5	23.00	197.65	
18 Joshua Hughes (2002) -- Plymouth Diving													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.5	24.75	24.75	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	26.40	51.15	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.0	27.30	78.45	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.0	5.5	6.5	6.0	5.5			18.0	30.60	109.05	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0			15.5	34.10	143.15	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	4.0	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.5			10.5	24.15	167.30	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.0	28.80	196.10	
19 Jacob Keddy (2002) -- Luton Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.0	27.20	27.20	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	24.80	52.00	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0			15.0	25.50	77.50	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			13.5	29.70	107.20	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.0	3.5			11.5	23.00	130.20	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0			13.0	28.60	158.80	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5			15.5	37.20	196.00	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Boys B 1m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
20 James Pollard (2003) -- Luton Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	30.60	30.60	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	26.40	57.00	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	25.50	82.50	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	33.60	116.10	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	3.0	1.5	2.0	2.5	1.5			6.0	12.00	128.10	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	28.80	156.90	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	4.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	31.90	188.80	
21 Ashley Burnard (2003) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	26.40	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	27.20	53.60	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	27.20	80.80	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	35.20	116.00	
5221D Back Somersault ½ Twist	1	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	25.50	141.50	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	27.00	168.50	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	3.5	4.0	2.5	3.0	3.0			9.5	19.95	188.45	
22 Alex Walton (2003) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	28.90	28.90	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0			13.0	20.80	49.70	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	5.0			12.5	20.00	69.70	
5221D Back Somersault ½ Twist	1	1.7	5.5	4.0	3.5	4.5	5.0			13.5	22.95	92.65	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.5			15.0	36.00	128.65	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.5	26.25	154.90	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	29.70	184.60	
23 Reuben Brown (2002) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.0	24.00	24.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.5	24.65	48.65	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.0	4.5	5.5	5.0			14.0	22.40	71.05	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0			13.0	22.10	93.15	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.5			12.5	27.50	120.65	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	3.0	3.0	3.0	2.0	1.5			8.0	17.60	138.25	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	1	1.8	3.5	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.0			14.0	25.20	163.45	
24 Harrison Turner (2002) -- City of Leeds Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	30.60	30.60	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	24.75	55.35	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.5	20.00	75.35	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			12.5	21.25	96.60	
5221D Back Somersault ½ Twist	1	1.7	2.0	1.0	1.5	2.0	2.5			5.5	9.35	105.95	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	2.5	2.0	2.0	2.0	2.0			6.0	13.20	119.15	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.0	2.5	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.0	24.00	143.15	

Boys C Platform, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Maxwell Spencer (2004) -- Dive London Aquatics Club													
101B Forward Dive	7.5	1.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.5			20.0	30.00	30.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	8.5	8.0	8.5	7.5	7.0			24.0	50.40	80.40	
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	7.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			20.5	36.90	117.30	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.6	4.0	4.0	4.5	5.0	5.5			13.5	35.10	152.40	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	8.0	8.0	8.0	6.5	7.0			23.0	62.10	214.50	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	7.5	2.4	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.0			19.5	46.80	261.30	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Boys C Platform, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
2 Kade Hamilton (2005) -- Edinburgh Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	8.5	8.0	8.5	8.0	7.5			24.5	39.20	39.20	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	7.5	2.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.5			21.5	43.00	82.20	
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	32.40	114.60	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	7.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0			21.0	46.20	160.80	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	8.5	8.0	8.5	8.0	8.5			25.0	60.00	220.80	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	5.5	4.0	4.0	5.5	5.0			14.5	39.15	259.95	
3 Jack Jefford (2005) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.0	6.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.5	24.65	24.65	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0			21.0	35.70	60.35	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	8.5	8.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			21.5	43.00	103.35	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	7.0	8.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			20.5	49.20	152.55	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.6	5.5	4.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	39.00	191.55	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	31.50	223.05	
4 Lewis Thomas (2005) -- Edinburgh Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5			21.0	35.70	35.70	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	64.50	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	38.85	103.35	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	4.5	4.5	3.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	32.40	135.75	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	40.50	176.25	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			18.0	39.60	215.85	
5 Jake Passmore (2005) -- City of Leeds Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	35.70	35.70	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.5			19.5	31.20	66.90	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	6.5	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.0			21.5	36.55	103.45	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	5.5	4.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	37.20	140.65	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.6	5.0	4.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			15.5	40.30	180.95	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	5.5	4.5	5.0	6.5	5.5			16.0	32.00	212.95	
6 Euan McCabe (2005) -- Plymouth Diving													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.0	7.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	30.40	30.40	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	7.5	2.1	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	35.70	66.10	
201C Back Dive	7.5	1.7	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			17.0	28.90	95.00	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.0	40.80	135.80	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	6.0	4.0	5.0	5.0	6.0			16.0	43.20	179.00	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.8	5.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	33.60	212.60	
7 Koben O`Driscoll (2005) -- City of Bradford Esprit													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.0	7.5	7.0	6.5	6.5			20.0	34.00	34.00	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.0			16.0	25.60	59.60	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	6.0			15.5	32.55	92.15	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	4.5	4.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			14.5	34.80	126.95	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.3	5.5	5.5	6.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	39.10	166.05	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0			20.0	44.00	210.05	
8 Alfie Westerman (2004) -- Plymouth Diving													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	7.0	7.5	6.5	5.5	5.5			19.0	30.40	30.40	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.5	36.75	67.15	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	5.0	5.0	4.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	22.50	89.65	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			15.5	31.00	120.65	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	34.80	155.45	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	6.0	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	43.20	198.65	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Boys C Platform, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
9 James West (2004) -- Albatross Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	5.0	6.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.5	23.20	23.20	
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	32.40	55.60	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	7.5	2.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	6.0			15.0	30.00	85.60	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	5	2.5	5.0	5.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			14.0	35.00	120.60	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.6	4.0	4.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			13.5	35.10	155.70	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.0			15.5	41.85	197.55	
10 Harrison Hartley (2005) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	4.5	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	28.00	28.00	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	3.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	24.80	52.80	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	5.0	4.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	33.00	85.80	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	4.0	3.0	5.5	5.0	4.0			13.0	28.60	114.40	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	6.0	5.0	6.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	42.00	156.40	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.3	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	40.25	196.65	
11 Hayden Rayment (2005) -- Southend Diving													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	7.0	7.5	7.0	6.5	7.0			21.0	35.70	35.70	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	23.25	58.95	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	34.10	93.05	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	4.0	3.0	3.0	4.0	3.0			10.0	24.00	117.05	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	6.0	4.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	33.60	150.65	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.6	5.0	3.0	4.0	4.5	5.0			13.5	35.10	185.75	
12 Oliver Goodspeed (2004) -- Dive London Aquatics Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.5	7.0			20.5	32.80	32.80	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	5.5	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.5	29.45	62.25	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	7.5	2.0	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.0			19.0	38.00	100.25	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	37.80	138.05	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	5.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	26.00	164.05	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	2.0	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.0			9.0	21.60	185.65	
13 Hugo Thomas (2005) -- Luton Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.0			19.0	30.40	30.40	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	4.0	3.5	3.0	3.0	3.0			9.5	15.20	45.60	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	4.5	5.0	4.0	5.0	5.0			14.5	30.45	76.05	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	6.5	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	43.20	119.25	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	4.0	5.0	4.5	3.5	4.0			12.5	33.75	153.00	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	7.5	2.4	5.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	31.20	184.20	
14 Callum King (2004) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	25.60	25.60	
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	6.5	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.5	33.30	58.90	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.0	6.0			15.0	28.50	87.40	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	5.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	32.40	119.80	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	32.40	152.20	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.8	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.5	3.5			9.5	26.60	178.80	
15 Elliott Dillon (2004) -- City of Leeds Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.5	6.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			18.0	28.80	28.80	
401B Inward Dive	7.5	1.4	6.0	4.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	23.80	52.60	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	5.0	4.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	23.20	75.80	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.0	4.0	4.0	5.0	5.5			14.0	30.80	106.60	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	33.00	139.60	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	5.5	4.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	37.40	177.00	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Boys C Platform, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
16 Josh Freeman (2004) -- Plymouth Diving													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	28.80	28.80	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.5	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.5			18.0	27.00	55.80	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	27.20	83.00	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	4.0	4.0	3.0	3.5	3.5			11.0	22.00	105.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	37.80	142.80	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	5	2.1	5.0	4.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	30.45	173.25	
17 Danny Mabbott (2004) -- Edinburgh Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	5.5	7.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	28.00	28.00	
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	27.00	55.00	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	7.5	2.0	7.5	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			20.0	40.00	95.00	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	4.0	3.0	3.5	3.0	3.0			9.5	22.80	117.80	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	3.5	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.0			9.0	24.30	142.10	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.8	4.0	3.0	3.5	3.5	3.5			10.5	29.40	171.50	
18 Quinn Shaw (2004) -- Albatross Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.0	7.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	29.60	29.60	
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	4.0	6.5	5.5	5.0	4.5			15.0	27.00	56.60	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	7.5	2.0	4.0	6.0	4.0	5.0	4.0			13.0	26.00	82.60	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	3.5	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.5	27.50	110.10	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	5.0	5.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			13.0	27.30	137.40	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	4.0	5.0	4.0	4.5	3.5			12.5	30.00	167.40	
19 Nathan Bull (2004) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.5	29.60	29.60	
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	4.0	4.0	3.5	3.5	3.0			11.0	19.80	49.40	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	7.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	34.20	83.60	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	3.0	4.0	3.5	3.5	3.0			10.0	24.00	107.60	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5	3.0			11.5	31.05	138.65	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.3	3.0	2.5	2.5	2.5	2.5			7.5	17.25	155.90	
20 Bevan Woolley (2005) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
101B Forward Dive	5	1.3	5.5	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.5			16.0	20.80	20.80	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	22.50	43.30	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	6.0	6.5	4.0	5.0	4.0			15.0	22.50	65.80	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	5.5			19.0	30.40	96.20	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	7.0	4.0	5.5	6.5	6.5			18.5	31.45	127.65	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	4.0	3.5	3.5	4.0	3.5			11.0	24.20	151.85	
21 Oliver Cazaly (2004) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.5	20.00	20.00	
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0	3.5			11.5	20.70	40.70	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	5.0	4.0	4.0	5.5	5.5			14.5	27.55	68.25	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.5	44.40	112.65	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	1.5	2.0	2.0	2.0	2.0			6.0	12.00	124.65	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	4.0	3.0	3.5	3.0	3.0			9.5	22.80	147.45	
22 Kyron Roberts (2004) -- Cambridge Dive Team													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			17.0	28.90	28.90	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.0	6.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.5	21.75	50.65	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	4.5	3.5	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.5	26.25	76.90	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	4.5	3.0	3.5	2.5	3.0			9.5	19.00	95.90	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	5	2.1	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.0			9.0	18.90	114.80	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	5.0			13.5	29.70	144.50	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Boys C Platform, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
23 Oliver Covell (2005) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
101B Forward Dive	5	1.3	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	4.5			16.0	20.80	20.80	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	6.0	7.0	6.0	5.0	6.0			18.0	27.00	47.80	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	5.0	5.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.5	23.20	71.00	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	4.0	4.0	3.5	3.5	3.5			11.0	18.70	89.70	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.0	3.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	22.95	112.65	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			13.5	29.70	142.35	
24 Jacob Smith (2004) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.0			14.0	22.40	22.40	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.0	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	21.00	43.40	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	5.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.5	18.75	62.15	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	5.0	5.0	4.5	6.0	5.5			15.5	24.80	86.95	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	4.0	3.0	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.0	24.00	110.95	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	5.0	3.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.0	29.40	140.35	
25 Illan Joseph Stead (2005) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
101B Forward Dive	5	1.3	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	21.45	21.45	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.5	21.75	43.20	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	4.0	3.0	2.5	3.5	2.5			9.0	13.50	56.70	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.5			14.0	22.40	79.10	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.0	4.0	4.0	5.0	5.0			14.0	23.80	102.90	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	33.00	135.90	
26 Kai Lanham (2004) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
101B Forward Dive	5	1.3	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	20.15	20.15	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	27.75	47.90	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	5.0	4.5			12.5	18.75	66.65	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	4.5	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0			12.0	19.20	85.85	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	4.0	4.0	5.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	20.40	106.25	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	3.5	3.0	3.5	3.5	4.0			10.5	23.10	129.35	
27 Albie Vaughan (2005) -- Cambridge Dive Team													
101B Forward Dive	5	1.3	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	20.80	20.80	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	6.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	22.50	43.30	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	6.0			15.5	24.80	68.10	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	2.0	2.0	2.0	2.0	2.0			6.0	10.20	78.30	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.6	4.0	3.0	3.5	3.5	3.5			10.5	16.80	95.10	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	4.5	3.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	26.40	121.50	

Girls E/D 1m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Maisie Bond (2007) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0			21.5	32.25	32.25	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	28.50	60.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	7.5	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.5	34.85	95.60	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.5	42.90	138.50	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	38.00	176.50	
2 Kitty Smith (2007) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0			16.0	27.20	27.20	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	29.75	56.95	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	32.30	89.25	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			14.5	23.20	112.45	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	31.90	144.35	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls E/D 1m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
3 Chloe Sinclair (2006) -- Edinburgh Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	31.45	31.45	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	24.75	56.20	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	85.00	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	4.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			15.5	24.80	109.80	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			14.5	31.90	141.70	
4 Libby Duke (2006) -- Edinburgh Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5			18.5	31.45	31.45	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	20.25	51.70	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	5.5			18.0	28.80	80.50	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.0			16.0	25.60	106.10	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.0	26.40	132.50	
5 Maisie Jones (2006) -- Dive London Aquatics Club													
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	29.60	29.60	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.0			13.5	22.95	52.55	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	3.5	3.5	4.0	3.5	3.5			10.5	16.80	69.35	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.0			16.5	33.00	102.35	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			13.5	29.70	132.05	
6 Hannah Newbrook (2006) -- Dive London Aquatics Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	26.35	26.35	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	3.5	3.5	4.0	3.0	3.5			10.5	16.80	43.15	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	3.0	3.0	3.5	3.0	3.0			9.0	18.00	61.15	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	37.40	98.55	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	3.5	3.0	3.0	3.5	3.0			9.5	20.90	119.45	
7 Brooke Cullen (2006) -- Southend Diving													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	5.0	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.5			15.5	20.15	20.15	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			17.5	26.25	46.40	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.0	19.20	65.60	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5			12.0	19.20	84.80	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	28.05	112.85	
8 Anjali Kutty (2007) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.5	17.40	17.40	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	25.90	43.30	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	20.25	63.55	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0			12.0	19.20	82.75	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.0	19.20	101.95	

Boys E/D 3m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Zachery Anderson (2006) -- Plymouth Diving													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0			21.0	33.60	33.60	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	28.80	62.40	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	35.70	98.10	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	4.0	4.0	4.5	3.5	4.0			12.0	25.20	123.30	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.0	5.5			19.5	42.90	166.20	
2 Todd Geggus (2007) -- Southend Diving													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	32.40	32.40	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	29.45	61.85	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	5.5	6.5	4.5	5.0			15.5	32.55	94.40	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.0	3.5	4.5	4.0	4.5			12.5	23.75	118.15	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.5	38.50	156.65	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Boys E/D 3m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
3 Lachlan Stark (2006) -- Edinburgh Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	7.5	6.0	7.0	6.5			20.0	32.00	32.00	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	31.45	63.45	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0			18.0	32.40	95.85	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	29.45	125.30	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	29.45	154.75	
4 Bryn James (2006) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	23.10	23.10	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	4.5	4.5	6.0	5.5			15.0	27.00	50.10	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5			18.0	34.20	84.30	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	25.60	109.90	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5			18.0	34.20	144.10	
5 Jack Holt-Woollard (2006) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.0	4.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			16.5	23.10	23.10	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	30.60	53.70	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.5	3.5	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	24.70	78.40	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.0			18.0	34.20	112.60	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.5	23.20	135.80	
6 Joshua Bush (2007) -- Luton Diving Club													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	5.5	5.5	6.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	24.75	24.75	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	4.0	3.5	5.0	4.0	4.5			12.5	21.25	46.00	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	3.5	4.0	3.5	4.0	3.5			11.0	19.80	65.80	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	34.20	100.00	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			17.0	32.30	132.30	
7 John Wylie (2006) -- Southend Diving													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0			17.5	26.25	26.25	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	21.70	47.95	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	27.00	74.95	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	28.80	103.75	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	3.5	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.0			11.0	16.50	120.25	

Girls C 1m, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Richelle Houlden (2004) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	7.5	6.0	6.0	7.0	7.0			20.0	40.00	40.00	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	8.0	7.0	8.0	8.0	7.5			23.5	49.35	89.35	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	8.0	8.0	7.0	8.0	8.0			24.0	52.80	142.15	
2 Desharne Bent-Ashmeil (2004) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	8.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0			21.0	42.00	42.00	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	42.90	84.90	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0			14.5	34.80	119.70	
3 Evangeline Piper (2005) -- Plymouth Diving													
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	39.60	39.60	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	34.10	73.70	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5			19.5	39.00	112.70	
4 Callie Eaglestone (2004) -- City of Leeds Diving Club													
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	37.40	37.40	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	34.65	72.05	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	39.60	111.65	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls C 1m, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
5	Jessie Millham (2005) -- Southend Diving												
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0		16.0	33.60	33.60	
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5		13.5	31.05	64.65	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.5		19.5	46.80	111.45	
6	Beatrice Hargreaves (2005) -- City of Leeds Diving Club												
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0		18.0	39.60	39.60	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	4.5	5.5	6.0	6.0		17.0	34.00	73.60	
104C	Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0		15.5	34.10	107.70	

Girls B 3m, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1	Louise Bradley (2002) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club												
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5		19.0	51.30	51.30	
305C	Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0		17.5	49.00	100.30	
5333D	Reverse 1½ Som 1½ Twists	3	2.5	8.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	7.0		19.5	48.75	149.05	
2	Holly Waxman (2002) -- City of Bradford Esprit												
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0		21.0	50.40	50.40	
305C	Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.5	4.0	4.5	5.5	5.0		14.0	39.20	89.60	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5		15.0	40.50	130.10	
3	Caitlyn Lumsden (2003) -- Edinburgh Diving Club												
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.5		17.5	42.00	42.00	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	4.5		16.0	43.20	85.20	
5233D	Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0		18.0	43.20	128.40	
4	Marney Easen (2002) -- Southend Diving												
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.0	3.5	3.0	3.5	3.0		10.0	27.00	27.00	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	6.5		22.0	52.80	79.80	
5134D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	3	2.5	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0		18.5	46.25	126.05	
5	Jessica Vega (2002) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club												
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0		19.0	45.60	45.60	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0		16.0	43.20	88.80	
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0		16.5	36.30	125.10	
6	Lucy Sefton (2002) -- Dive London Aquatics Club												
205C	Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.0	4.5	4.0	5.5	5.5		15.0	42.00	42.00	
305C	Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.5	3.0	4.0	3.5	3.0		10.5	29.40	71.40	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5		18.5	49.95	121.35	

Boys B 1m, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1	Alfie Brown (2002) -- Plymouth Diving												
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.0	6.0		19.5	50.70	50.70	
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	7.5	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.5		20.0	46.00	96.70	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.5		19.0	45.60	142.30	
2	Raffael Benitez (2002) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club												
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	6.0	5.5	6.5	5.5	5.5		17.0	44.20	44.20	
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.5	5.0	7.0	6.5	6.5		19.5	44.85	89.05	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0		21.0	50.40	139.45	
3	Aidan Heslop (2002) -- Plymouth Diving												
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.0	7.0		19.5	46.80	46.80	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	5.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	5.0		16.5	42.90	89.70	
5134D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	1	2.6	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0		19.0	49.40	139.10	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Boys B 1m, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
4 Tyler Humphreys (2003) -- Southend Diving													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.0			18.0	46.80	46.80	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			15.5	35.65	82.45	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	50.40	132.85	
5 Harrison Case (2002) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	7.0	7.5	7.5	6.5	6.5			21.0	42.00	42.00	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5			19.5	46.80	88.80	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	40.70	129.50	
6 Isaac Trueman-Marsden (2003) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.5	30.00	30.00	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	42.90	72.90	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	42.00	114.90	

Boys C Platform, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Lewis Thomas (2005) -- Edinburgh Diving Club													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	8.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5			22.5	54.00	54.00	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.0			19.0	51.30	105.30	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	7.5	7.0	8.0	7.5	8.0			23.0	50.60	155.90	
2 Euan McCabe (2005) -- Plymouth Diving													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0			19.5	46.80	46.80	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	3.0	3.0	2.5	3.5	3.0			9.0	24.30	71.10	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.8	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5			21.0	58.80	129.90	
3 Maxwell Spencer (2004) -- Dive London Aquatics Club													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.6	5.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	35.10	35.10	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.5	33.75	68.85	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	7.5	2.4	8.5	7.0	7.0	6.0	5.5			20.0	48.00	116.85	
4 Jake Passmore (2005) -- City of Leeds Diving Club													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	36.00	36.00	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.6	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	46.80	82.80	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	33.00	115.80	
5 Jack Jefford (2005) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.0			16.0	38.40	38.40	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.6	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	40.30	78.70	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	36.75	115.45	
6 Kade Hamilton (2005) -- Edinburgh Diving Club													
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.0			17.5	38.50	38.50	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	5.0	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.0			18.0	43.20	81.70	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.0	3.0			10.0	27.00	108.70	

Girls E/D 1m, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Hannah Newbrook (2006) -- Dive London Aquatics Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.5			18.0	30.60	30.60	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	35.00	65.60	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	7.0	7.5	7.5	6.5	6.5			21.0	46.20	111.80	
2 Maisie Bond (2007) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	32.30	32.30	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.0			19.5	42.90	75.20	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5			16.5	33.00	108.20	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls E/D 1m, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
3 Maisie Jones (2006) -- Dive London Aquatics Club													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	30.60	30.60	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0		16.0	32.00	62.60	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5		13.5	29.70	92.30	
4 Chloe Sinclair (2006) -- Edinburgh Diving Club													
201C	Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.0		16.5	24.75	24.75	
301C	Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5		16.5	26.40	51.15	
104C	Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5		16.5	36.30	87.45	
5 Libby Duke (2006) -- Edinburgh Diving Club													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5		21.0	35.70	35.70	
201C	Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0		15.0	22.50	58.20	
301C	Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	6.5	5.0	5.5		17.0	27.20	85.40	
6 Kitty Smith (2007) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
301B	Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0		20.0	34.00	34.00	
402C	Inward Somersault	1	1.6	2.0	2.5	2.0	2.0	2.0		6.0	9.60	43.60	
104C	Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0		18.0	39.60	83.20	

Boys E/D 3m, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Zachery Anderson (2006) -- Plymouth Diving													
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0		17.5	36.75	36.75	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0	5.0		17.5	36.75	73.50	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.0	4.5	5.5	4.5	4.5		14.0	30.80	104.30	
2 Jack Holt-Woollard (2006) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
201C	Back Dive	3	1.7	6.5	7.0	8.0	6.5	7.0		20.5	34.85	34.85	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0		17.0	32.30	67.15	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.0		17.5	28.00	95.15	
3 Joshua Bush (2007) -- Luton Diving Club													
103C	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5		18.0	27.00	27.00	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0		18.0	34.20	61.20	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0		17.0	32.30	93.50	
4 Bryn James (2006) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5		17.5	28.00	28.00	
301B	Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.0		15.0	28.50	56.50	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0		18.0	34.20	90.70	
5 Todd Geggus (2007) -- Southend Diving													
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0		13.0	27.30	27.30	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	3.5		12.5	23.75	51.05	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.0		14.5	31.90	82.95	
6 Lachlan Stark (2006) -- Edinburgh Diving Club													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0		14.5	23.20	23.20	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0		12.5	23.75	46.95	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0		16.0	30.40	77.35	

Girls B Platform, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Holly Waxman (2002) -- City of Bradford Esprit													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	10	1.6	7.0	8.0	8.0	8.5	8.5		24.5	39.20	39.20	
201B	Back Dive	10	1.8	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0		20.5	36.90	76.10	
301B	Reverse Dive	10	1.9	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.0		18.5	35.15	111.25	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0		18.0	48.60	159.85	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls B Platform, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.8	6.5	6.5	7.5	7.0	7.5			21.0	58.80	218.65	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	10	2.9	7.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5			18.5	53.65	272.30	
2 Louise Bradley (2002) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	7.5	7.0	8.0	7.0	8.0			22.5	36.00	36.00	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	6.5	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.5			21.5	40.85	76.85	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	8.0			21.0	44.10	120.95	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.0			20.5	49.20	170.15	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.0	4.0			12.5	33.75	203.90	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	7.5	2.4	7.5	8.0	7.0	7.5	7.0			22.0	52.80	256.70	
3 Lucy Sefton (2002) -- Dive London Aquatics Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	10	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	29.60	29.60	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	10	2.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			18.5	37.00	66.60	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	7.5	2.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	7.0			19.5	39.00	105.60	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.8	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	50.40	156.00	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.6	6.0	5.5	6.5	5.0	5.5			17.0	44.20	200.20	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.5			18.0	48.60	248.80	
4 Mhairi Goodwin (2003) -- Edinburgh Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	25.60	25.60	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	6.5	6.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			20.5	43.05	68.65	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	7.5	2.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	7.0			18.5	37.00	105.65	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	4.5	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.5			15.0	36.00	141.65	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	6.5	6.0	6.5	5.5	7.0			19.0	51.30	192.95	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	5	2.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	43.75	236.70	
5 Amelia Connolly (2002) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.0			19.5	35.10	35.10	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	29.45	64.55	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	10	2.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.0			19.0	38.00	102.55	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	4.5	4.5			16.5	39.60	142.15	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	7.5			19.0	51.30	193.45	
5251B Back 2½ Somersaults ½ Twist	10	2.6	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	42.90	236.35	
6 Evelyn Johnson (2003) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.5	28.00	28.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	37.80	65.80	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	34.20	100.00	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	36.30	136.30	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.0			17.5	42.00	178.30	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	49.95	228.25	
7 Marney Easen (2002) -- Southend Diving													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	28.90	28.90	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	30.60	59.50	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	4.5	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0			14.5	30.45	89.95	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	6.0	5.5	6.5	5.5	6.5			18.0	48.60	138.55	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.6	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			18.5	48.10	186.65	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	5	2.6	5.5	4.5	5.5	4.0	4.5			14.5	37.70	224.35	
8 Jessica Vega (2002) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	27.20	27.20	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0			19.5	40.95	68.15	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	34.20	102.35	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	7.5	2.1	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.0	29.40	131.75	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	4.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	34.80	166.55	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.3	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.0			14.0	32.20	198.75	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls B Platform, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
9 Caitlyn Lumsden (2003) -- Edinburgh Diving Club													
101B Forward Dive	7.5	1.5	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0	5.5			17.5	26.25	26.25	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.5	3.5			9.5	20.90	47.15	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	7.5	2.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	36.00	83.15	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.5	30.00	113.15	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	43.20	156.35	
614B Armstand Double Somersault	10	2.4	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			17.0	40.80	197.15	
10 Frances Burdett (2003) -- Plymouth Diving													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	26.40	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.0	29.40	55.80	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.0	24.70	80.50	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.3	4.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.0			13.5	31.05	111.55	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	4.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	39.15	150.70	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	43.20	193.90	
11 Sephora Ford (2003) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	29.45	29.45	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.0			16.5	34.65	64.10	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	26.35	90.45	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.8	2.0	3.0	2.0	3.0	3.0			8.0	22.40	112.85	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0			17.0	40.80	153.65	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	34.10	187.75	
12 Clara Kerr (2003) -- Aberdeen Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.0			18.5	31.45	31.45	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	22.40	53.85	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	25.50	79.35	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	33.60	112.95	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	35.20	148.15	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	4.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	36.00	184.15	
13 Sasha Brook (2003) -- Southend Diving													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	29.75	29.75	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5			15.0	25.50	55.25	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.3	6.0	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.5			16.5	37.95	93.20	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	4.0	3.0	3.0	4.5	3.5			10.5	25.20	118.40	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	32.40	150.80	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	4.0	4.5	3.5	4.0	4.5			12.5	27.50	178.30	
14 Nelly Thompson (2003) -- City of Leeds Diving Club													
101B Forward Dive	7.5	1.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.0			19.5	29.25	29.25	
401B Inward Dive	7.5	1.4	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.0			17.5	24.50	53.75	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	29.60	83.35	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	30.60	113.95	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	30.60	144.55	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	4.0	3.5	4.0	5.5	4.0			12.0	26.40	170.95	
15 Katie Cripps (2003) -- Luton Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	26.40	
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.0	25.20	51.60	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	28.50	80.10	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	31.50	111.60	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	7.5	2.0	5.0	3.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.0	26.00	137.60	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	33.00	170.60	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls B Platform, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
16 Grace Connolly (2003) -- Luton Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	4.5	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.0			12.0	19.20	19.20	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	7.5	2.0	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	30.00	49.20	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	23.80	73.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.5	26.25	99.25	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	37.20	136.45	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.3	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	33.35	169.80	
17 Katie Burton (2003) -- Luton Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	26.40	26.40	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	32.55	58.95	
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	21.60	80.55	
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	3.5	4.0	4.0	3.5	3.5			11.0	19.80	100.35	2
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	30.00	130.35	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	37.20	167.55	
18 Elora Graham (2002) -- Cambridge Dive Team													
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5			12.0	19.20	19.20	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.5	31.45	50.65	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.5	4.5	4.5			15.0	25.50	76.15	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	43.20	119.35	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	3.0	4.0	2.5	3.5	3.0			9.5	19.00	138.35	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	4.5	3.5	4.0	3.5	3.5			11.0	26.40	164.75	
19 Annabel Foster (2003) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.0			14.0	21.00	21.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	27.20	48.20	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	72.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.0			13.0	28.60	100.80	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.5	32.40	133.20	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5			15.0	31.50	164.70	
20 Sofia Sathio (2003) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	4.5			17.0	28.90	28.90	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			15.5	23.25	52.15	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	4.5			15.5	24.80	76.95	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.0			13.5	29.70	106.65	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	31.00	137.65	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	6.0	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	26.35	164.00	
21 Ella Anderson (2002) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	25.50	25.50	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	21.75	47.25	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.5	23.20	70.45	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	28.80	99.25	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	31.50	130.75	
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	31.50	162.25	
22 Victoria Ward (2003) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
101B Forward Dive	5	1.3	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	22.10	22.10	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.0			16.0	24.00	46.10	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5			15.0	22.50	68.60	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	19.20	87.80	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	28.05	115.85	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	34.10	149.95	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls B Platform, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
23 Alice Ledzion (2003) -- Cambridge Dive Team													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.5	20.25	20.25	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	19.20	39.45	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.0	25.60	65.05	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	25.50	90.55	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5	4.5			14.5	31.90	122.45	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			12.5	25.00	147.45	
24 Lucy Robinson (2002) -- City of Bradford Esprit													
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	26.40	26.40	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	20.80	47.20	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	73.60	
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	27.00	100.60	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	3.0	3.0	3.0	4.0	2.5			9.0	19.80	120.40	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.5	25.00	145.40	
25 Victoria Low (2003) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	23.25	23.25	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	4.5	4.0	3.5	3.5	3.5			11.0	18.70	41.95	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.5	18.75	60.70	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	25.60	86.30	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	28.60	114.90	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	4.0	3.0	3.0	3.5	3.0			9.5	19.00	133.90	

Girls E/D Platform, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Maisie Bond (2007) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	6.0	6.5	7.5	5.5	7.0			19.5	29.25	29.25	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	30.60	59.85	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.5	6.5	7.5	7.0	6.5			20.0	34.00	93.85	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	42.90	136.75	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.0			16.5	33.00	169.75	
2 Hannah Newbrook (2006) -- Dive London Aquatics Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	35.70	35.70	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0			18.5	29.60	65.30	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5			12.0	19.20	84.50	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	5.0	4.0			12.5	25.00	109.50	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.5			19.0	41.80	151.30	
3 Kitty Smith (2007) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
101B Forward Dive	5	1.3	6.5	6.5	6.5	5.5	7.0			19.5	25.35	25.35	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	27.00	52.35	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0			20.0	32.00	84.35	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5			18.0	28.80	113.15	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.0	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.0			13.5	22.95	136.10	
4 Maisie Jones (2006) -- Dive London Aquatics Club													
101B Forward Dive	5	1.3	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	23.40	23.40	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.0	24.00	47.40	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	27.00	74.40	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.5	21.60	96.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	30.60	126.60	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls E/D Platform, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
5 Chloe Sinclair (2006) -- Edinburgh Diving Club													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	23.25	23.25	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	24.00	47.25	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	5.0	4.5	5.0	6.0	4.5			14.5	23.20	70.45	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.5			16.0	27.20	97.65	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.5	5.5			17.0	28.90	126.55	
6 Anjali Kutty (2007) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
401C Inward Dive	5	1.4	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.0	18.20	18.20	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.0	22.50	40.70	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	5.5			17.0	27.20	67.90	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.0	23.80	91.70	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	4.0	4.0	5.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	26.40	118.10	
7 Libby Duke (2006) -- Edinburgh Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	28.05	28.05	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	27.00	55.05	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			14.0	22.40	77.45	
401C Inward Dive	5	1.4	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	23.10	100.55	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	2.0	2.0	2.5	3.0	2.5			7.0	11.90	112.45	2
8 Brooke Cullen (2006) -- Southend Diving													
101B Forward Dive	5	1.3	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0			16.5	21.45	21.45	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	27.00	48.45	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	3.5			12.5	18.75	67.20	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	6.0	5.0	4.5	3.5	4.5			14.0	23.80	91.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	4.0	3.5	4.0	3.5	3.5			11.0	18.70	109.70	

Boys E/D 1m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Zachery Anderson (2006) -- Plymouth Diving													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.0			21.5	36.55	36.55	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	62.95	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	23.20	86.15	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.5	5.5			18.0	36.00	122.15	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	35.20	157.35	
2 Jack Holt-Woollard (2006) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	26.25	26.25	
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	31.45	57.70	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	29.60	87.30	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.0	5.5			15.5	24.80	112.10	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	29.60	141.70	
3 Lachlan Stark (2006) -- Edinburgh Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.0	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.0			19.0	32.30	32.30	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	28.50	60.80	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	89.60	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.0	25.60	115.20	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.0	4.0	4.0	2.5	3.0			11.0	24.20	139.40	
4 Todd Geggus (2007) -- Southend Diving													
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			17.5	28.00	28.00	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.5	31.45	59.45	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	34.10	93.55	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.0	3.0	3.5	3.5	3.0			10.0	20.00	113.55	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.0	4.0	3.5	3.5	3.5			11.0	24.20	137.75	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Boys E/D 1m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
5 John Wylie (2006) -- Southend Diving													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	21.45	21.45	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			17.0	25.50	46.95	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	7.5	6.0			18.5	27.75	74.70	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	98.70	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	122.70	
6 Joshua Bush (2007) -- Luton Diving Club													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	5.0			13.5	21.60	21.60	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.0	25.50	47.10	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0			12.0	19.20	66.30	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.0	3.5	4.0	5.0	5.0			13.0	26.00	92.30	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.0	28.60	120.90	
7 Bryn James (2006) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.0			16.0	20.80	20.80	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	26.25	47.05	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	5.5	4.5	4.5	5.5			14.5	21.75	68.80	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			13.5	21.60	90.40	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.5	4.0	4.0	5.5	5.0			13.5	21.60	112.00	

Womens A+ 3m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Kayleigh Sinclair (1998) -- Plymouth Diving													
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	7.5	6.5	8.0	7.0	7.5			22.0	61.60	61.60	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	50.40	112.00	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	7.5	7.5	8.5	7.5	7.0			22.5	54.00	166.00	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	49.50	215.50	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	7.5	8.0	8.0	8.0	7.5			23.5	63.45	278.95	
2 Holly May Prasanto (2001) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	51.80	51.80	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5			17.5	49.00	100.80	
303B Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.3	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.5			18.0	41.40	142.20	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.5	6.5			20.0	54.00	196.20	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	5.5	5.0	4.5	6.0	5.0			15.5	46.50	242.70	
3 Yasmin Harper (2000) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	49.00	49.00	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	50.40	99.40	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.5			14.5	40.60	140.00	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			15.5	46.50	186.50	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	43.20	229.70	
4 Sarah Leach (1999) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.5			19.5	46.80	46.80	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.5			22.0	48.40	95.20	
303B Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.3	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	40.25	135.45	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	7.0	5.5	7.0	6.0	6.5			19.5	46.80	182.25	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.5			17.5	47.25	229.50	
5 Charlotte West (2000) -- Albatross Diving Club													
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.5			17.5	38.50	38.50	
303B Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.3	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.5			16.5	37.95	76.45	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	43.20	119.65	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.5	52.65	172.30	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	40.80	213.10	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Womens A+ 3m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
6 Gina Webb (2000) -- City of Bradford Esprit													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	46.80	46.80	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.0			20.0	54.00	100.80	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0			16.0	35.20	136.00	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	4.5	5.5	4.5	6.0	5.0			15.0	30.00	166.00	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	36.75	202.75	
7 Tia McGarry (1999) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5			17.5	42.00	42.00	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	46.20	88.20	
303B Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.3	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	37.95	126.15	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	3.5	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.0			11.0	29.70	155.85	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			15.5	37.20	193.05	
8 Domi Hinchliffe (2000) -- City of Bradford Esprit													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			20.5	36.90	36.90	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5			18.0	34.20	71.10	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	42.00	113.10	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.5	38.85	151.95	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	39.60	191.55	
9 Connie Deighton (2000) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	36.10	36.10	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	37.20	73.30	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	45.90	119.20	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.0	4.0	4.0	5.0	4.5			12.5	35.00	154.20	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	4.5	5.0	4.5	6.0	5.5			15.0	36.00	190.20	
10 Grace Kouset (2001) -- Luton Diving Club													
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.0	4.5			14.5	27.55	27.55	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	38.40	65.95	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	45.60	111.55	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.0	37.80	149.35	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	3.0	2.5	3.0	2.5	3.0			8.5	23.80	173.15	
11 Channein Lancaster (2000) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.0	3.5	3.5	3.0	4.0			11.0	30.80	30.80	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.0	4.0	3.0	4.0	5.0			12.0	28.80	59.60	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.5			18.0	50.40	110.00	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	5.0			12.5	30.00	140.00	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	3.5	3.5	4.0	5.0	4.5			12.0	32.40	172.40	
12 Amie Hudson (2001) -- Southend Diving													
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	3.0	2.5	3.5	3.0	4.0			9.5	18.05	18.05	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			15.5	37.20	55.25	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.0	4.0	4.5	2.5	5.0			13.5	36.45	91.70	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.5	4.5	5.5	6.0	6.5			17.0	47.60	139.30	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	28.80	168.10	
13 Lucy Rose Ormondroyd (2000) -- City of Leeds Diving Club													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	32.40	32.40	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	5.0	5.0	6.0	6.5			17.0	32.30	64.70	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	30.40	95.10	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			15.5	32.55	127.65	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.0			16.0	38.40	166.05	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Womens A+ 3m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
14 Saffron Butler (2001) -- City of Leeds Diving Club													
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0		15.0	36.00	36.00	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	6.0		15.5	41.85	77.85	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5		13.5	25.65	103.50	
301B	Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5		13.5	25.65	129.15	
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5		16.5	34.65	163.80	
15 Marianne Hume (2000) -- Edinburgh Diving Club													
205C	Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	3.5	3.0	2.0	2.5	3.5		9.0	25.20	25.20	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5		12.5	30.00	55.20	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	6.0		15.5	32.55	87.75	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.5		15.5	31.00	118.75	
5235D	Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists	3	2.8	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5		15.5	43.40	162.15	
16 Emily Field (2001) -- City of Bradford Esprit													
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.0		12.5	30.00	30.00	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	4.0	4.0	4.5	3.5	3.5		11.5	24.15	54.15	
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5		13.0	28.60	82.75	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0		17.0	34.00	116.75	
5233D	Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	6.5	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.5		18.5	44.40	161.15	
17 Annabel Triggs (2001) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club (withdrew)													
301B	Reverse Dive	3	1.9	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0		0.0	0.00	0.00	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0		0.0	0.00	0.00	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0		0.0	0.00	0.00	
205B	Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0		0.0	0.00	0.00	
5152B	Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0		0.0	0.00	0.00	

Boys C 1m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Lewis Thomas (2005) -- Edinburgh Diving Club													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.0		20.5	34.85	34.85	
301C	Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.0	6.5		20.0	32.00	66.85	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	5.5		18.0	36.00	102.85	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.0		17.0	35.70	138.55	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5		20.5	45.10	183.65	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	4.0	4.5	5.5	4.5		14.5	34.80	218.45	
2 James West (2004) -- Albatross Diving Club													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0		17.5	29.75	29.75	
201B	Back Dive	1	1.6	7.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0		18.5	29.60	59.35	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0	5.5		17.5	36.75	96.10	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5		19.5	42.90	139.00	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0		17.0	40.80	179.80	
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	5.0	5.5	5.0	6.5	5.0		15.5	35.65	215.45	
3 Jack Jefford (2005) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.0		17.0	28.90	28.90	
301B	Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5		15.5	26.35	55.25	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5		18.0	36.00	91.25	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0		18.0	43.20	134.45	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0		17.5	42.00	176.45	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	7.0	6.5	5.0	6.0	5.0		17.5	36.75	213.20	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Boys C 1m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
4 Kade Hamilton (2005) -- Edinburgh Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	30.60	30.60	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	5.5			19.5	31.20	61.80	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	4.5			16.0	33.60	95.40	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	39.60	135.00	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	5.0	6.5	6.0	5.5			17.5	42.00	177.00	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	4.0	3.0	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.0	26.40	203.40	
5 Danny Mabbott (2004) -- Edinburgh Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	5.5			19.0	32.30	32.30	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	29.60	61.90	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	33.60	95.50	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.0	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			14.5	34.80	130.30	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	35.00	165.30	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.0			17.0	37.40	202.70	
6 Alfie Westerman (2004) -- Plymouth Diving													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	7.0	8.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	31.50	31.50	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	25.50	57.00	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.0	4.0	3.0	4.0	4.5			12.0	19.20	76.20	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.0			18.0	30.60	106.80	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	6.5	7.0			21.0	42.00	148.80	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	8.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0			21.5	47.30	196.10	
7 Harrison Hartley (2005) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	30.60	30.60	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			18.5	29.60	60.20	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.5	5.0			16.5	28.05	88.25	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	38.50	126.75	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.0	4.5	5.0	6.0	5.5			15.0	30.00	156.75	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	36.75	193.50	
8 Hayden Rayment (2005) -- Southend Diving													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	28.05	28.05	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	27.00	55.05	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5			15.0	33.00	88.05	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.5	4.5	5.5	5.0	4.5			15.0	33.00	121.05	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	4.0	4.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			14.0	29.40	150.45	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	42.00	192.45	
9 Koben O`Driscoll (2005) -- City of Bradford Esprit													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.5			19.0	32.30	32.30	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.5			20.5	32.80	65.10	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.0	23.80	88.90	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	5.5			13.5	32.40	121.30	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	5.5			18.0	36.00	157.30	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	6.0			13.0	28.60	185.90	
10 Maxwell Spencer (2004) -- Dive London Aquatics Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.5			19.5	33.15	33.15	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	7.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.5	28.00	61.15	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	6.5	4.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	35.70	96.85	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	36.30	133.15	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	2.0	2.5	3.0	3.5	3.0			8.5	20.40	153.55	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.0	28.80	182.35	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Boys C 1m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
11 Euan McCabe (2005) -- Plymouth Diving													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			19.0	28.50	28.50	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	8.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0			21.5	32.25	60.75	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	84.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.5	5.5			17.0	28.90	113.65	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	38.50	152.15	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	5.5	5.0			14.0	28.00	180.15	
12 Oliver Goodspeed (2004) -- Dive London Aquatics Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	31.45	31.45	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	28.80	60.25	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.5	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			13.5	22.95	83.20	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	24.00	107.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.0	7.0			21.0	46.20	153.40	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	2.0	3.5	3.0	3.5	3.5			10.0	24.00	177.40	
13 Hugo Thomas (2005) -- Luton Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	29.75	29.75	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	24.00	53.75	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	3.5	3.0	3.5	4.0	5.0			11.0	18.70	72.45	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	36.30	108.75	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	7.0	4.5	6.5	5.0			17.0	34.00	142.75	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	6.0	4.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	34.10	176.85	
14 Jake Passmore (2005) -- City of Leeds Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			17.0	28.90	28.90	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	7.0	5.5	6.5	6.5			18.5	27.75	56.65	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.5	29.70	86.35	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.5	25.00	111.35	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.0	3.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	28.80	140.15	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.5	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	34.80	174.95	
15 Nathan Bull (2004) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	30.60	30.60	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	7.0	4.5	6.0	7.0	6.0			19.0	32.30	62.90	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	6.0	6.0			14.5	29.00	91.90	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	30.45	122.35	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	2.5	2.5	2.5	2.5	2.5			7.5	16.50	138.85	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.0	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			15.0	36.00	174.85	
16 Elliott Dillon (2004) -- City of Leeds Diving Club													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	27.00	27.00	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.5	20.00	47.00	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	22.95	69.95	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	4.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	33.00	102.95	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.0			18.0	36.00	138.95	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.0	5.0			14.5	31.90	170.85	
17 Josh Freeman (2004) -- Plymouth Diving													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.5			15.5	26.35	26.35	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.0	7.0			20.0	30.00	56.35	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	3.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.0	20.80	77.15	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	30.60	107.75	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	4.5			16.0	32.00	139.75	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.0	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.0			11.5	25.30	165.05	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Boys C 1m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
18 Quinn Shaw (2004) -- Albatross Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	25.50	25.50	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	5.0			12.5	20.00	45.50	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5			13.0	27.30	72.80	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	5.0			12.5	27.50	100.30	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.0	26.40	126.70	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	5.0			12.5	30.00	156.70	
19 Oliver Covell (2005) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	5.5	4.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	18.85	18.85	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	24.00	42.85	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.5			14.5	23.20	66.05	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	92.45	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.5	4.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			14.5	24.65	117.10	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	4.5	6.0	6.0	5.0			17.0	37.40	154.50	
20 Illan Joseph Stead (2005) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	23.40	23.40	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5			16.0	24.00	47.40	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	3.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.0	19.50	66.90	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	90.90	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	4.5	5.0	6.0	6.5			16.5	26.40	117.30	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.5	4.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	34.10	151.40	
21 Oliwier Slinko (2005) -- Luton Diving Club													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	22.20	22.20	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	7.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	29.25	51.45	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5	6.0			15.5	21.70	73.15	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.5	20.00	93.15	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	4.5	6.5	5.5			17.0	27.20	120.35	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	25.60	145.95	
22 Callum King (2004) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			19.0	28.50	28.50	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	21.60	50.10	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.5	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.5			12.5	21.25	71.35	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	4.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	31.90	103.25	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	0.5	0.0	0.5	0.0	0.5			1.0	2.40	105.65	2
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	5.5	4.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	32.00	137.65	
23 Albie Vaughan (2005) -- Cambridge Dive Team													
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	23.80	23.80	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	4.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	22.50	46.30	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.0	19.20	65.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.0	20.40	85.90	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.5	5.0	6.0	6.5	5.0			17.5	38.50	124.40	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	3.0	2.0	2.5	2.0	2.0			6.5	13.00	137.40	
24 Kyron Roberts (2004) -- Cambridge Dive Team													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	25.50	25.50	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	5.0			13.5	28.35	53.85	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.0	4.0	3.5	3.5	3.5			11.0	17.60	71.45	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	3.0	3.0	3.5	3.0	3.5			9.5	19.00	90.45	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	2.5	3.0	2.5	2.5	3.0			8.0	16.80	107.25	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.5	27.50	134.75	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Boys C 1m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
25 Kai Lanham (2004) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	27.20	27.20	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	25.50	52.70	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.0			12.0	18.00	70.70	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	3.5	3.5	4.0	5.0			12.0	19.20	89.90	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	3.0	3.5	4.5	3.5	4.5			11.5	25.30	115.20	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	2.0	3.0	2.5	3.0	2.0			7.5	15.00	130.20	
26 Jacob Smith (2004) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	4.5	6.0	4.5	5.5			15.0	22.50	22.50	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.0	2.0	3.5	3.0	3.5			10.0	16.00	38.50	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	5.0			13.0	20.80	59.30	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	4.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	25.50	84.80	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.0	3.5	4.0	3.5	4.5			11.5	25.30	110.10	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	3.0	3.0	2.0	3.0	2.5			8.5	17.00	127.10	
27 Bevan Woolley (2005) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	4.0	3.0	3.0	3.5	3.5			10.0	13.00	13.00	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	20.25	33.25	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.0	21.00	54.25	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.5	4.0			10.5	16.80	71.05	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.0	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.0			11.5	19.55	90.60	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.5			12.5	27.50	118.10	
28 Oliver Cazaly (2004) -- Southampton Diving Academy (withdrew)													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0			0.0	0.00	0.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0			0.0	0.00	0.00	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0			0.0	0.00	0.00	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0			0.0	0.00	0.00	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0			0.0	0.00	0.00	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0			0.0	0.00	0.00	

Girls C Platform, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Evangeline Piper (2005) -- Plymouth Diving													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0			20.0	32.00	32.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	8.0			21.5	45.15	77.15	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	103.55	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	4.5	5.5			16.5	33.00	136.55	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	5	2.1	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.5			21.0	44.10	180.65	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	4.5	4.5	4.0	5.5	5.0			14.0	33.60	214.25	
2 Milly Batten (2004) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.5	5.5	6.5	5.0	5.0			16.0	27.20	27.20	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	29.60	56.80	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	6.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	28.05	84.85	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	5.5			19.0	45.60	130.45	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	5.5			17.5	35.00	165.45	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.5			19.5	46.80	212.25	
3 Summer Radcliffe (2005) -- Plymouth Diving													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	4.5	4.5	6.0	4.0	5.0			14.0	22.40	22.40	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	38.85	61.25	
201C Back Dive	7.5	1.7	6.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.5			17.5	29.75	91.00	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	34.80	125.80	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	44.55	170.35	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.8	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.5			14.0	39.20	209.55	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls C Platform, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
4 Chloe Johnson (2005) -- City of Leeds Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			17.5	29.75	29.75	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0			21.0	33.60	63.35	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.0			14.0	23.80	87.15	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.0	6.0			17.0	37.40	124.55	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	7.0	6.5	5.5	7.0	7.0			20.5	41.00	165.55	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	4.5	4.5	4.0	5.5	5.5			14.5	34.80	200.35	
5 Leah Fletcher (2004) -- City of Leeds Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	4.5			15.5	26.35	26.35	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	6.5	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	29.60	55.95	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	29.75	85.70	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	43.20	128.90	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0			15.0	33.00	161.90	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	35.00	196.90	
6 Beatrice Hargreaves (2005) -- City of Leeds Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			17.5	29.75	29.75	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	25.60	55.35	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	7.5	7.0	6.5	7.5	8.0			22.0	37.40	92.75	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	5.5	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.5			16.0	35.20	127.95	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.0	5.0			14.0	30.80	158.75	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	5	2.1	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	33.60	192.35	
7 Jessie Millham (2005) -- Southend Diving													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0	5.5			17.5	29.75	29.75	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	21.60	51.35	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.0			14.0	28.00	79.35	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.6	4.5	4.0	3.5	5.0	5.0			13.5	35.10	114.45	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.5	32.55	147.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	42.00	189.00	
8 Dulcie Wilson (2005) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
101B Forward Dive	5	1.3	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.0	8.0			22.5	29.25	29.25	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	7.0	7.0	8.0	6.5	7.5			21.5	32.25	61.50	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.0	4.0			12.5	20.00	81.50	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.0			19.0	32.30	113.80	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	28.05	141.85	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.0	6.5			20.5	45.10	186.95	
9 Maya Kutty (2004) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5			18.0	30.60	30.60	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.5	31.20	61.80	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	30.60	92.40	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	38.40	130.80	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	3.5	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.5			9.5	19.00	149.80	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5			15.0	36.00	185.80	
10 Ruby Thorne (2005) -- Dive London Aquatics Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0			16.5	28.05	28.05	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	6.5	5.5	7.0	6.5	6.0			19.0	30.40	58.45	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	84.85	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	32.00	116.85	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			15.5	34.10	150.95	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	5.0	5.0	4.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	34.80	185.75	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls C Platform, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
11 Louisa Job (2004) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0		17.5	29.75	29.75	
612B	Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	4.5	4.5	5.0	6.0	5.5		15.0	25.50	55.25	
301B	Reverse Dive	5	1.7	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0		13.5	22.95	78.20	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.5		16.0	35.20	113.40	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	5.0	4.5	3.5	4.5	5.0		14.0	33.60	147.00	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5		16.5	34.65	181.65	
12 Eleanor Turner (2005) -- City of Leeds Diving Club													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.0		16.0	27.20	27.20	
201B	Back Dive	5	1.6	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5		17.0	27.20	54.40	
301B	Reverse Dive	5	1.7	6.5	6.5	5.0	6.0	5.5		18.0	30.60	85.00	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.0		14.0	28.00	113.00	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5		16.0	35.20	148.20	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5		13.5	32.40	180.60	
13 Amy Rollinson (2004) -- Luton Diving Club													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0		16.5	26.40	26.40	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0		16.0	33.60	60.00	
201B	Back Dive	5	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5		14.5	23.20	83.20	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5		16.0	32.00	115.20	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	5	2.1	5.5	5.0	4.0	5.0	5.0		15.0	31.50	146.70	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0		12.5	30.00	176.70	
14 Frankie Webb (2004) -- Cambridge Dive Team													
401B	Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0		15.0	22.50	22.50	
201B	Back Dive	5	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5		19.0	30.40	52.90	
301C	Reverse Dive	5	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.5	6.5		17.5	28.00	80.90	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0		15.0	25.50	106.40	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	6.5	6.5	5.5	7.0	6.5		19.5	42.90	149.30	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.0	4.0		12.5	25.00	174.30	
15 Evie Ledger (2005) -- Southend Diving													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0		19.0	32.30	32.30	
201B	Back Dive	5	1.6	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0		17.0	27.20	59.50	
301B	Reverse Dive	5	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5		17.5	29.75	89.25	
612B	Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5		12.0	20.40	109.65	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0		18.0	39.60	149.25	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	3.0	2.0	3.0	3.5	2.5		8.5	20.40	169.65	
16 Olive Ulliyatt (2004) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
101B	Forward Dive	5	1.3	5.0	5.0	6.0	4.5	5.0		15.0	19.50	19.50	
401B	Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.5		16.0	24.00	43.50	
201B	Back Dive	5	1.6	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.0		15.5	24.80	68.30	
301B	Reverse Dive	5	1.7	3.5	3.0	3.5	3.0	3.5		10.0	17.00	85.30	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0		15.5	26.35	111.65	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0		20.5	45.10	156.75	
17 Ruby Day (2004) -- Southend Diving													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	4.5		16.5	28.05	28.05	
201B	Back Dive	5	1.6	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0		16.5	26.40	54.45	
301B	Reverse Dive	5	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5		15.0	25.50	79.95	
612B	Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5		13.5	22.95	102.90	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	2.5	3.0	3.0	2.0	2.5		8.0	17.60	120.50	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.0		12.0	28.80	149.30	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls C Platform, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
18 Rosa Scally (2004) -- City of Bradford Esprit													
101B Forward Dive	5	1.3	5.5	5.5	6.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	21.45	21.45	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	27.00	48.45	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	4.5	4.0	6.0	4.0	4.5			13.0	20.80	69.25	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.0	23.80	93.05	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	25.50	118.55	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	4.5	4.0	6.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	25.50	144.05	
(19) Zara Wray (2004) -- Cambridge Dive Team (guest)													
101B Forward Dive	5	1.3	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	18.85	18.85	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			16.5	24.75	43.60	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	18.00	61.60	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.0	6.0	6.0			16.5	26.40	88.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.5	5.5	4.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	28.05	116.05	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0			13.0	22.10	138.15	
19 Keira Jones (2004) -- Southend Diving													
101B Forward Dive	5	1.3	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	24.05	24.05	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.0	5.0	4.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	21.75	45.80	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	5.5	5.5	4.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	24.80	70.60	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	3.5	4.0	3.0	3.5	3.5			10.5	16.80	87.40	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	6.0			15.0	25.50	112.90	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	2.0	1.5	2.5	1.0	2.5			6.0	10.20	123.10	2
20 Elizabeth Powley (2004) -- City of Leeds Diving Club (withdrew)													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	27.20	27.20	
401B Inward Dive	7.5	1.4	4.5	4.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.0	19.60	46.80	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.0	4.0			12.5	20.00	66.80	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0			0.0	0.00	66.80	
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0			0.0	0.00	66.80	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0			0.0	0.00	66.80	

Boys B 3m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Aidan Heslop (2002) -- Plymouth Diving													
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	37.05	37.05	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.5	8.0			22.5	33.75	70.80	
201A Back Dive	3	1.9	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0			20.5	38.95	109.75	
301A Reverse Dive	3	2.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	39.00	148.75	
405B Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	55.50	204.25	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.5			21.0	58.80	263.05	
5136D Forward 1½ Somersaults 3 Twists	3	3.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	58.50	321.55	
2 Raffael Benitez (2002) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.5			22.0	46.20	46.20	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.0	7.0	7.5	8.0	7.5			22.0	39.60	85.80	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	7.5	7.5	7.0	6.5	7.0			21.5	40.85	126.65	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0			20.0	42.00	168.65	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.5	6.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.0	44.80	213.45	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.5	49.00	262.45	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	56.70	319.15	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Boys B 3m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
3 Tyler Humphreys (2003) -- Southend Diving													
201B	Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.5	7.0		20.0	36.00	36.00	
301B	Reverse Dive	3	1.9	7.5	7.5	8.0	7.0	8.0		23.0	43.70	79.70	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	7.5	7.5	7.0	6.5	7.5		22.0	46.20	125.90	
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5		19.5	40.95	166.85	
107C	Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.0	3.5	3.5	2.5	4.0		11.0	30.80	197.65	
205C	Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.0	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.5		19.0	53.20	250.85	
305C	Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.5	7.5	6.5	7.0	7.5		21.0	58.80	309.65	
4 Harrison Case (2002) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.0	7.0	8.0	7.0	7.0		21.0	33.60	33.60	
201B	Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5		19.5	35.10	68.70	
301B	Reverse Dive	3	1.9	7.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5		19.5	37.05	105.75	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0		21.0	42.00	147.75	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0		18.0	48.60	196.35	
205C	Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.0		17.5	49.00	245.35	
305C	Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.5	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.0		19.0	53.20	298.55	
5 Ben Cutmore (2003) -- Luton Diving Club													
201B	Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5		19.5	35.10	35.10	
301B	Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	4.5	4.5	3.5	4.5		13.5	25.65	60.75	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0		18.0	36.00	96.75	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5		21.0	46.20	142.95	
205C	Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0		16.5	46.20	189.15	
305C	Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0		18.0	50.40	239.55	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.0		21.5	58.05	297.60	
6 Hudson Lawrence (2003) -- Southend Diving													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.0		17.0	27.20	27.20	
201B	Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5		17.0	30.60	57.80	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0		19.5	40.95	98.75	
5233D	Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	5.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5		17.5	42.00	140.75	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5		19.5	46.80	187.55	
5134D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	3	2.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.0	7.0		20.0	50.00	237.55	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0		16.5	44.55	282.10	
7 Joseph Pashley (2003) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.0	7.5	8.0	7.0	7.5		22.0	35.20	35.20	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0		21.0	44.10	79.30	
301B	Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0		18.5	35.15	114.45	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5		19.0	38.00	152.45	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0		15.5	37.20	189.65	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	7.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0		20.0	54.00	243.65	
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.5	4.0	4.5		15.5	34.10	277.75	
8 Ethan Jones (2003) -- Albatross Diving Club													
201B	Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5		14.5	26.10	26.10	
301B	Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	5.5		19.0	36.10	62.20	
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5		19.0	39.90	102.10	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.5	5.0	6.0	5.5		17.5	36.75	138.85	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	5.5		19.5	46.80	185.65	
5233D	Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5		18.5	44.40	230.05	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0		17.5	47.25	277.30	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Boys B 3m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
9 Alfie Brown (2002) -- Plymouth Diving													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.0	8.0	7.5	7.0	7.5			22.0	35.20	35.20	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.5	38.85	74.05	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5			18.0	36.00	110.05	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	8.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.5			22.0	41.80	151.85	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.0	4.5	3.5	3.5	3.5			11.0	30.80	182.65	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	49.95	232.60	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.5	40.60	273.20	
10 Elliot Johnson (2003) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.0			18.5	29.60	29.60	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.0	6.0			20.0	38.00	67.60	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	7.5	7.0	6.5	6.5			20.0	42.00	109.60	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	36.00	145.60	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.5	46.80	192.40	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0			15.5	41.85	234.25	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	34.10	268.35	
11 Isaac Trueman-Marsden (2003) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.5	31.20	31.20	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			19.0	39.90	71.10	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.0			18.0	34.20	105.30	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.5	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.5			19.5	40.95	146.25	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	43.20	189.45	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	45.90	235.35	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.0	3.5	4.0	3.5	4.5			11.5	32.20	267.55	
12 Joshua Hughes (2002) -- Plymouth Diving													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	39.90	39.90	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.5			19.5	31.20	71.10	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.5	36.90	108.00	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.0			20.0	40.00	148.00	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	43.20	191.20	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	3	2.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	45.00	236.20	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.0	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.5			11.5	31.05	267.25	
13 Vincent Cook (2003) -- Southend Diving													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			18.0	28.80	28.80	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	29.70	58.50	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.5	6.0	5.5	4.5	5.0			16.0	33.60	92.10	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	6.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	34.65	126.75	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	45.90	172.65	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.5	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	43.40	216.05	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	50.40	266.45	
14 Frankie Curtis (2003) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.0	7.0			20.5	32.80	32.80	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.5	35.10	67.90	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	7.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	37.05	104.95	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	6.5	6.5	5.0	5.0			18.0	37.80	142.75	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	37.80	180.55	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	44.40	224.95	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0			17.5	35.00	259.95	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Boys B 3m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
15 Adam Charity (2003) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	28.80	28.80	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	39.90	68.70	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.5	33.25	101.95	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.5	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.5			18.5	38.85	140.80	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	38.40	179.20	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.0	4.5			13.0	35.10	214.30	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5			20.0	44.00	258.30	
16 Alex Walton (2003) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			17.0	27.20	27.20	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	38.85	66.05	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	31.50	97.55	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.5			17.0	34.00	131.55	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	38.40	169.95	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	50.40	220.35	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			14.0	37.80	258.15	
17 Joseph Nicol (2002) -- City of Bradford Esprit													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	40.95	40.95	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.0	4.0	4.0	4.5			13.5	24.30	65.25	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	6.0			16.0	32.00	97.25	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	30.40	127.65	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.5	44.40	172.05	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.0	30.00	202.05	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5			19.5	42.90	244.95	
18= Ewan Russell (2002) -- Southend Diving													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	30.60	30.60	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.5	27.55	58.15	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.0			17.0	35.70	93.85	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.5	6.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	32.55	126.40	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.5	27.55	153.95	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	40.80	194.75	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	45.60	240.35	
18= Max Lano (2003) -- Southend Diving													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	28.80	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	32.40	61.20	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			19.0	26.60	87.80	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.5	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.0			19.0	39.90	127.70	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	5.5	4.5	4.5	5.5			15.0	28.50	156.20	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	40.95	197.15	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	43.20	240.35	
20 James Pollard (2003) -- Luton Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			17.0	27.20	27.20	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.5	33.30	60.50	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	5.0	4.0	4.0	4.5			13.5	25.65	86.15	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.5	39.00	125.15	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	34.10	159.25	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	39.60	198.85	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	38.40	237.25	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Boys B 3m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
21 Nat Connolly (2002) -- Luton Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	28.80	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0			17.0	35.70	64.50	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	4.5	3.5	4.0	4.5			13.0	23.40	87.90	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	33.00	120.90	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	37.20	158.10	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.0	4.5			14.5	39.15	197.25	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	4.5	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	36.00	233.25	
22 Dominic Jaunzens (2003) -- Cambridge Dive Team													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.5	33.30	33.30	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	6.0			16.5	26.40	59.70	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			19.0	36.10	95.80	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	30.00	125.80	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.5	46.80	172.60	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.0	4.5	4.0	3.5	3.5			11.5	31.05	203.65	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.0	4.5	4.0	3.5	3.5			11.5	25.30	228.95	
23 Jacob Keddy (2002) -- Luton Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	5.5			18.0	28.80	28.80	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.0			17.0	30.60	59.40	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.0			18.0	37.80	97.20	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.0	5.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			14.0	29.40	126.60	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.0	3.5	4.0	3.0	3.0			10.5	23.10	149.70	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.0	5.0	5.0	3.5	3.5			12.5	33.75	183.45	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	42.00	225.45	
24 Reuben Brown (2002) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.5	27.30	27.30	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	6.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	53.70	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.5	35.10	88.80	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			17.0	32.30	121.10	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	30.45	151.55	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	39.60	191.15	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	2.5	5.0			16.0	32.00	223.15	
25 Ashley Burnard (2003) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.5	4.5	3.5	4.0	4.0			12.5	20.00	20.00	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	28.80	48.80	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			17.0	32.30	81.10	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.0	4.5			14.5	29.00	110.10	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	29.40	139.50	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	22.80	162.30	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	33.00	195.30	
26 Harrison Turner (2002) -- City of Leeds Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.5	28.00	28.00	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	23.10	51.10	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	21.60	72.70	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.0			15.0	28.50	101.20	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.0	6.0	4.5	5.0	5.5			15.5	31.00	132.20	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	29.45	161.65	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	3.5	3.5	2.5	3.0	4.0			10.0	22.00	183.65	

Mens A+ Platform, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 James Heatly (1997) -- Edinburgh Diving Club													
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	5	2.5	7.0	7.5	7.0	8.0	7.5			22.0	55.00	55.00	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Mens A+ Platform, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	10	2.8	9.0	8.0	9.0	8.5	8.0			25.5	71.40	126.40	
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.0	6.5	8.0	7.5	7.0	7.0			21.5	64.50	190.90	
407C Inward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.2	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5			12.0	38.40	229.30	
624C Armstand Back Double Somersault	5	2.6	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.5			22.0	57.20	286.50	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	5	3.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.5			22.0	66.00	352.50	
2 Kyle Kothari (1998) -- Dive London Aquatics Club													
614B Armstand Double Somersault	7.5	2.3	8.0	8.0	8.0	7.5	7.0			23.5	54.05	54.05	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	5	3.1	6.5	8.0	8.0	7.5	8.0			23.5	72.85	126.90	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	8.0			21.5	43.00	169.90	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	5	2.1	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	40.95	210.85	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	7.5	2.8	7.0	7.0	5.0	6.0	6.5			19.5	54.60	265.45	
5235D Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists	5	2.9	7.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			20.0	58.00	323.45	
3 Elliot Beeden (1998) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
407C Inward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.2	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	51.20	51.20	
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.0	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5			22.5	67.50	118.70	
5154B Forward 2½ Somersaults 2 Twists	10	3.3	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0			20.5	67.65	186.35	
307C Reverse 3½ Somersaults	10	3.4	3.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.0	40.80	227.15	
207C Back 3½ Somersaults	10	3.3	5.5	6.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	56.10	283.25	
6241B Armstand Back Double Somersault ½ Twist	10	2.7	5.5	5.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			14.5	39.15	322.40	
4 Max Cott (1999) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	5.0			14.0	42.00	42.00	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	10	2.8	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.0	44.80	86.80	
407C Inward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.2	5.0	6.5	7.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	57.60	144.40	
205B Back 2½ Somersaults	10	2.9	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	39.15	183.55	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	10	2.9	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	60.90	244.45	
614B Armstand Double Somersault	10	2.4	7.5	7.5	6.0	7.0	6.5			21.0	50.40	294.85	
5 Lucas Thomson (2001) -- Edinburgh Diving Club													
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	10	2.8	5.5	6.0	6.5	5.0	5.0			16.5	46.20	46.20	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.8	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5			22.5	63.00	109.20	
5253B Back 2½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	10	3.2	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	56.00	165.20	
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.0	2.5	1.5	2.0	2.0	2.0			6.0	18.00	183.20	
6243D Armstand Back Double Somersault 1½ Twists	10	3.2	5.5	4.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	52.80	236.00	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	5	3.1	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			17.5	54.25	290.25	
6 Hal Watts (1998) -- Albatross Diving Club													
614B Armstand Double Somersault	10	2.4	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.0	40.80	40.80	
5235D Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists	7.5	2.8	5.0	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.5			19.0	53.20	94.00	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.5	47.25	141.25	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	10	2.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5			18.0	48.60	189.85	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.8	5.5	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	50.40	240.25	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	10	2.8	4.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.0			14.0	39.20	279.45	
7 Pele Julien (2001) -- Luton Diving Club													
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	54.00	54.00	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	5	3.0	3.0	3.0	2.5	3.5	3.0			9.0	27.00	81.00	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	5	3.1	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	55.80	136.80	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	5	2.1	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			12.5	26.25	163.05	
5253B Back 2½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	10	3.2	8.0	8.0	8.0	7.5	7.0			23.5	75.20	238.25	
612B Armstand Somersault	10	1.9	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	39.90	278.15	
8 Henry Biggs (1999) -- Luton Diving Club													
5235D Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists	10	2.8	6.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0			21.0	58.80	58.80	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	10	2.7	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.0	37.80	96.60	
205B Back 2½ Somersaults	10	2.9	5.0	6.0	6.5	5.0	6.0			17.0	49.30	145.90	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	5.0	4.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	39.15	185.05	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	10	2.8	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	50.40	235.45	
614B Armstand Double Somersault	10	2.4	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	42.00	277.45	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Mens A+ Platform, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
9 Connor Van Dal (2001) -- Southend Diving													
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	5	2.1	8.0	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.0		22.0	46.20	46.20	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	5	3.1	5.5	4.5	4.0	5.5	5.0		15.0	46.50	92.70	
205C	Back 2½ Somersaults	5	3.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5		12.5	37.50	130.20	
5251B	Back 2½ Somersaults ½ Twist	10	2.6	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.5	6.5		22.0	57.20	187.40	
612B	Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	6.0	5.5	4.5	6.0	5.5		17.0	30.60	218.00	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.6	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	8.0		21.5	55.90	273.90	
10 Conrad Lewandowski (2001) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
107C	Forward 3½ Somersaults	10	2.7	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.0		13.0	35.10	35.10	
405B	Inward 2½ Somersaults	10	2.8	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0		14.5	40.60	75.70	
5235D	Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists	7.5	2.8	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.0		17.5	49.00	124.70	
205B	Back 2½ Somersaults	10	2.9	8.0	8.0	7.5	6.5	7.0		22.5	65.25	189.95	
305C	Reverse 2½ Somersaults	10	2.8	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5		15.5	43.40	233.35	
614B	Armstand Double Somersault	10	2.4	6.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.0		16.5	39.60	272.95	
11 Lewis Irons (2000) -- Southend Diving													
107C	Forward 3½ Somersaults	7.5	2.8	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0		18.0	50.40	50.40	
205C	Back 2½ Somersaults	5	3.0	3.0	3.5	3.0	3.5	2.5		9.5	28.50	78.90	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	5	2.1	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.5		14.5	30.45	109.35	
407C	Inward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.2	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.0	6.5		16.0	51.20	160.55	
5152B	Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	10	2.9	7.5	7.0	5.5	5.5	6.0		18.5	53.65	214.20	
614B	Armstand Double Somersault	10	2.4	8.0	8.0	8.0	8.5	8.0		24.0	57.60	271.80	
12 Scott Palmer (1999) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
301B	Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0		18.5	35.15	35.15	
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.3	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5		17.5	40.25	75.40	
5233D	Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	5	2.5	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.0		18.5	46.25	121.65	
405B	Inward 2½ Somersaults	10	2.8	4.0	4.5	4.0	5.0	5.5		13.5	37.80	159.45	
107C	Forward 3½ Somersaults	10	2.7	7.0	7.0	6.0	6.0	5.5		19.0	51.30	210.75	
614B	Armstand Double Somersault	10	2.4	3.0	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.0		11.0	26.40	237.15	2
13 Ross Beattie (2000) -- Edinburgh Diving Club													
107C	Forward 3½ Somersaults	10	2.7	3.0	3.5	3.5	3.0	3.5		10.0	27.00	27.00	
205C	Back 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.8	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0		18.0	50.40	77.40	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	5	2.1	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5		13.5	28.35	105.75	
614B	Armstand Double Somersault	10	2.4	2.0	3.0	4.0	3.5	3.5		10.0	24.00	129.75	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	5.0	4.5	4.0	5.0	5.0		14.5	39.15	168.90	
5152B	Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	10	2.9	7.5	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.0		19.0	55.10	224.00	
14 Aaron Daly (2001) -- Edinburgh Diving Club													
107C	Forward 3½ Somersaults	10	2.7	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.0		14.0	37.80	37.80	
407C	Inward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.2	1.5	1.5	1.5	2.0	2.5		5.0	16.00	53.80	
205B	Back 2½ Somersaults	10	2.9	4.0	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.0		15.0	43.50	97.30	
305C	Reverse 2½ Somersaults	10	2.8	3.0	4.0	3.5	4.0	3.0		10.5	29.40	126.70	
5152B	Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	10	2.9	5.5	5.5	4.5	4.5	4.5		14.5	42.05	168.75	
624C	Armstand Back Double Somersault	7.5	2.4	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0		15.5	37.20	205.95	
15 Samuel Mansfield (2001) -- Southend Diving													
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	3.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0		12.0	24.00	24.00	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	5	2.1	4.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.0		14.0	29.40	53.40	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	6.0		15.5	34.10	87.50	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5		14.5	30.45	117.95	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5		13.5	32.40	150.35	
612B	Armstand Somersault	10	1.9	5.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5		13.0	24.70	175.05	

Girls B Platform, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Amelia Connolly (2002) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls B Platform, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	6.5	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	50.40	50.40	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.0	45.90	96.30	
5251B Back 2½ Somersaults ½ Twist	10	2.6	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	50.70	147.00	
2 Evelyn Johnson (2003) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			18.5	40.70	40.70	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	5.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	33.60	74.30	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	6.5	7.0	7.0	5.5	6.0			19.5	52.65	126.95	
3 Lucy Sefton (2002) -- Dive London Aquatics Club													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.6	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	39.00	39.00	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.8	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5	4.0			14.5	40.60	79.60	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.0	43.20	122.80	
4 Louise Bradley (2002) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	7.5	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.0	5.5			17.5	42.00	42.00	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	6.0	6.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			20.0	48.00	90.00	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	32.40	122.40	
5 Holly Waxman (2002) -- City of Bradford Esprit													
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	40.50	40.50	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.8	6.0	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.0			13.5	37.80	78.30	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	10	2.9	5.0	5.0	3.5	4.5	4.5			14.0	40.60	118.90	
6 Mhairi Goodwin (2003) -- Edinburgh Diving Club													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	6.0	5.5	7.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	43.20	43.20	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	36.45	79.65	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	5	2.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	37.50	117.15	

Girls E/D Platform, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Maisie Bond (2007) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	30.60	30.60	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	38.50	69.10	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	39.00	108.10	
2 Hannah Newbrook (2006) -- Dive London Aquatics Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.0			19.0	32.30	32.30	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			18.5	37.00	69.30	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	36.30	105.60	
3 Kitty Smith (2007) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	31.20	31.20	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.0			18.5	29.60	60.80	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.0			16.5	28.05	88.85	
4 Maisie Jones (2006) -- Dive London Aquatics Club													
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	26.25	26.25	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	26.25	52.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			19.0	32.30	84.80	
5 Anjali Kutty (2007) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			17.5	28.00	28.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	20.40	48.40	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.0	35.20	83.60	
6 Chloe Sinclair (2006) -- Edinburgh Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	3.5			12.5	21.25	21.25	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	26.40	47.65	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	5.0			18.5	31.45	79.10	

Womens A+ 3m, Final

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Kayleigh Sinclair (1998) -- Plymouth Diving													
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	6.5		21.0	56.70	56.70	
205C	Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.0	5.5	5.0	6.5	4.5		15.5	43.40	100.10	
305C	Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0		19.0	53.20	153.30	
2 Yasmin Harper (2000) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
205C	Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.0	7.0		21.0	58.80	58.80	
305C	Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5		13.5	37.80	96.60	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0		19.0	51.30	147.90	
3 Sarah Leach (1999) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0		21.5	51.60	51.60	
5233D	Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.5		20.0	48.00	99.60	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.0		13.0	35.10	134.70	
4 Charlotte West (2000) -- Albatross Diving Club													
5233D	Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0		18.0	43.20	43.20	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0		16.5	39.60	82.80	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.0		18.5	49.95	132.75	
5 Holly May Prasanto (2001) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
205C	Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	3.5	4.5	3.5	3.5	4.0		11.0	30.80	30.80	
107C	Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0		18.0	50.40	81.20	
5152B	Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	4.5		16.0	48.00	129.20	
6 Gina Webb (2000) -- City of Bradford Esprit													
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.0	4.5		14.0	33.60	33.60	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.5	5.5	4.5	5.5	6.0		15.5	41.85	75.45	
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0		18.0	37.80	113.25	

Mens A+ Platform, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Elliot Beeden (1998) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
5154B	Forward 2½ Somersaults 2 Twists	10	3.3	7.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5		17.5	57.75	57.75	
307C	Reverse 3½ Somersaults	10	3.4	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.0		16.5	56.10	113.85	
407C	Inward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.2	8.0	8.0	7.5	7.5	7.0		23.0	73.60	187.45	
2 James Heatly (1997) -- Edinburgh Diving Club													
305C	Reverse 2½ Somersaults	10	2.8	8.5	8.0	8.0	7.5	8.5		24.5	68.60	68.60	
107B	Forward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.0	7.5	8.0	8.0	7.0	7.5		23.0	69.00	137.60	
407C	Inward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.2	6.5	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.0		13.5	43.20	180.80	
3 Kyle Kothari (1998) -- Dive London Aquatics Club													
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	5	3.1	8.0	8.5	8.5	7.5	7.5		24.0	74.40	74.40	
107C	Forward 3½ Somersaults	7.5	2.8	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.0	4.5		15.0	42.00	116.40	
5235D	Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists	5	2.9	7.0	7.5	6.5	6.0	6.5		20.0	58.00	174.40	
4 Hal Watts (1998) -- Albatross Diving Club													
5235D	Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists	7.5	2.8	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	6.0		15.0	42.00	42.00	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5		16.5	44.55	86.55	
305C	Reverse 2½ Somersaults	10	2.8	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5		20.0	56.00	142.55	
5 Lucas Thomson (2001) -- Edinburgh Diving Club													
205C	Back 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.8	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	7.0		18.0	50.40	50.40	
5253B	Back 2½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	10	3.2	3.5	3.0	4.0	4.0	4.0		11.5	36.80	87.20	
6243D	Armstand Back Double Somersault 1½ Twists	10	3.2	4.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0		14.5	46.40	133.60	
6 Max Cott (1999) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
107B	Forward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.0	5.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0		12.0	36.00	36.00	
305C	Reverse 2½ Somersaults	10	2.8	3.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0		12.5	35.00	71.00	
407C	Inward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.2	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5		13.0	41.60	112.60	

Boys E/D 1m, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
------	--------	----	----	----	----	----	----	----	----	-------	--------	-------	-----

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

1	Zachery Anderson (2006) -- Plymouth Diving												
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.5			20.5	34.85	34.85
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	36.00	70.85
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	41.80	112.65
2	Todd Geggus (2007) -- Southend Diving												
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.5	31.90	31.90
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	36.00	67.90
104C	Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	35.20	103.10
3	Jack Holt-Woollard (2006) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club												
201A	Back Dive	1	1.7	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	29.75	29.75
301C	Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.5			14.0	22.40	52.15
103C	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	29.60	81.75
4	Lachlan Stark (2006) -- Edinburgh Diving Club												
201C	Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.5	6.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	24.75	24.75
301C	Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	48.75
104C	Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.5	27.50	76.25
5	John Wylie (2006) -- Southend Diving												
201C	Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	29.25	29.25
301C	Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.5	20.00	49.25
103C	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	26.40	75.65
6	Joshua Bush (2007) -- Luton Diving Club												
103C	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	28.80	28.80
301C	Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0			13.0	20.80	49.60
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5			11.5	23.00	72.60

Boys C 1m, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1	Lewis Thomas (2005) -- Edinburgh Diving Club												
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	8.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5			21.0	50.40	50.40
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			20.0	44.00	94.40
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	7.5	7.0	7.5	6.0	6.5			21.0	44.10	138.50
2	Jack Jefford (2005) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club												
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	5.0	5.5			17.0	34.00	34.00
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	42.00	76.00
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.0	45.60	121.60
3	Danny Mabbott (2004) -- Edinburgh Diving Club												
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			18.5	37.00	37.00
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.0			19.0	41.80	78.80
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.0	36.00	114.80
4	James West (2004) -- Albatross Diving Club												
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	39.60	39.60
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	36.00	75.60
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	32.20	107.80
5	Alfie Westerman (2004) -- Plymouth Diving												
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.5	33.15	33.15
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.5	25.00	58.15
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	6.5			21.0	46.20	104.35
6	Kade Hamilton (2005) -- Edinburgh Diving Club												
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	38.50	38.50
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	29.70	68.20
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.5	34.80	103.00

Girls C Platform, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
------	--------	----	----	----	----	----	----	----	----	-------	--------	-------	-----

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls C Platform, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Beatrice Hargreaves (2005) -- City of Leeds Diving Club													
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0		18.0	39.60	39.60	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.5		17.0	37.40	77.00	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	5	2.1	7.0	7.0	7.0	8.0	7.5		21.5	45.15	122.15	
2 Summer Radcliffe (2005) -- Plymouth Diving													
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5		16.0	38.40	38.40	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	3.5	3.5	3.0	4.0	3.0		10.0	27.00	65.40	
205C	Back 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.8	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	5.5		18.5	51.80	117.20	
3 Chloe Johnson (2005) -- City of Leeds Diving Club													
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	4.0		16.0	35.20	35.20	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	9.0	8.0		22.5	45.00	80.20	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5		15.0	36.00	116.20	
4 Milly Batten (2004) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5		17.0	40.80	40.80	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	4.5	4.0	3.0	3.0	3.5		10.5	21.00	61.80	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5		18.5	44.40	106.20	
5 Leah Fletcher (2004) -- City of Leeds Diving Club													
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	5.5	5.5	5.5	4.0	5.5		16.5	39.60	39.60	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.5	5.5	4.5	6.0	5.5		16.5	36.30	75.90	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5		14.0	28.00	103.90	
6 Evangeline Piper (2005) -- Plymouth Diving													
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5		14.5	34.80	34.80	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	5	2.1	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.5		14.5	30.45	65.25	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5		18.0	36.00	101.25	

Boys B 3m, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Ben Cutmore (2003) -- Luton Diving Club													
205C	Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0		19.5	54.60	54.60	
305C	Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.0		22.0	61.60	116.20	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	9.0	8.0	7.5	8.5	8.5		25.0	67.50	183.70	
2 Aidan Heslop (2002) -- Plymouth Diving													
405B	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0		18.5	55.50	55.50	
305C	Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	8.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5		20.5	57.40	112.90	
5337D	Reverse 1½ Som 3½ Twists	3	3.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5		16.5	57.75	170.65	
3 Harrison Case (2002) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	6.5	5.5	6.0	5.5		17.0	45.90	45.90	
205C	Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0		21.0	58.80	104.70	
305C	Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.0	7.0		19.5	54.60	159.30	
4 Tyler Humphreys (2003) -- Southend Diving													
5235D	Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists	3	2.8	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5		14.5	40.60	40.60	
205C	Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.0		19.0	53.20	93.80	
305C	Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	8.0	7.0	8.0	8.0	7.0		23.0	64.40	158.20	
5 Raffael Benitez (2002) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
107C	Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	3.5	4.0	3.5	4.0	3.5		11.0	30.80	30.80	
205C	Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0		17.0	47.60	78.40	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	8.5	8.5	8.5	8.5	8.0		25.5	68.85	147.25	
6 Hudson Lawrence (2003) -- Southend Diving													
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5		19.5	46.80	46.80	
5134D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	3	2.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5		14.5	36.25	83.05	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.0		19.5	52.65	135.70	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points